
  
 

 

2022 Washington 
Optional Supplemental 
Dental Directory 

Basic Option 
Enhanced Option 

This directory is for Snohomish and Spokane counties in Washington. 

This provider and pharmacy directory was updated on: October 15, 2022. 
For more recent information or other questions, please contact Providence Medicare Advantage 
Plans Customer Service at 503-574-8000 or 1-800-603-2340 or, for TTY users, 711, seven days 
a week, between 8 a.m. and 8 p.m. (Pacifc Time), or visit ProvidenceHealthAssurance.com. 

H9047_2022AM18_C 



   

  

        

 

       

 

   
 

     

     
  

   
       

 
     

    
    

    
 

 

 

ProvidenceHealthAssurance.com/findaprovider

2022 Provider Directory 

Washington Dental Directory 

This directory is current as of October 15, 2022. 

This directory provides a list of Providence Medicare Advantage Plans 

dental network providers. 

This directory is for the following counties: 

Washington: 
+ Snohomish

+ Spokane

A radius listing or full listing of providers and pharmacies is available in the 
2022 Provider and Pharmacy directories. To request a copy, please contact 
Customer Service at the number located below. 

Some network providers may have been added or removed from our network 
after this directory was printed. We do not guarantee that each provider is still 
accepting new members. To access Providence Medicare Advantage Plans 
online dental network provider directory, you can visit 
ProvidenceHealthAssurance.com/findaprovider. For any questions about the 
information contained in this directory, please call our Customer Service 
Department at 503-574-8000 or 1-800-603-2340, seven days a week between 
8 a.m. and 8 p.m. (Pacific Time).TTY users should call 711. 

Translation services and assistance are available. Please call our Customer Service number at 
503-574-8000 or 1-800-603-2340, TTY: 711, seven days a week between 8 a.m. and 8 p.m.
(Pacific Time).

H9047_2022AM18_C 





i

2022 Dental Directory

Table of Contents

Routine Dental Services Providers 1

Index 29

Foreign Language Index 33



ii



Routine Dental Services Providers
Arlington, WA Bothell, WA

* Currently not accepting new patients 1

WASHINGTON

SNOHOMISH

Arlington

General Dentistry
Bothell, Colleen R

430 N West Ave
Ste 3
Arlington, WA 98223
360-474-0888

Carter, Jason A
3911 171st Street
Northeast
Arlington, WA 98223
360-658-7741
Also speaks: Farsi, Korean,
Persian, Russian, Spanish

Cheung, Chi Carl
3131 Smokey Point Drive
Suite 14A
Arlington, WA 98223
360-658-3131
Also speaks: Chinese,
Japanese, Mandarin,
Spanish

Chiang, Evan L
3911 171st Street
Northeast
Arlington, WA 98223
360-658-7741
Also speaks: Spanish

Dykstra, John T
520 North Olympic Avenue
Arlington, WA 98223
360-435-4043

Gramson, Janelle A
3911 171st Street
Northeast
Arlington, WA 98223
360-658-7741

Hsue, Henry S
3131 Smokey Point Drive
Suite 14A
Arlington, WA 98223
360-658-3131
Also speaks: Chinese,
Japanese, Mandarin,
Spanish

Kim, Andrew
16404 Smokey Point Blvd
Ste 301
Arlington, WA 98223
360-548-3188
Also speaks: Korean

Paige, Matthew H
16404 Smokey Point Blvd
Suite 301
Arlington, WA 98223
360-548-3188

Pribadi, Bakhtiar A
430 North West Avenue
Suite 1B
Arlington, WA 98223
360-474-9163

Ra, Jennifer
430 N West Ave
Ste 3
Arlington, WA 98223
360-474-0888
Also speaks: Japanese,
Korean, Russian, Spanish

Sauvage, Paul R
3911 171st Street
Northeast
Arlington, WA 98223
360-658-7741
Also speaks: Spanish

Tsuchikawa, Trevor K
3131 Smokey Point Drive
Suite 14A
Arlington, WA 98223
360-658-3131
Also speaks: Chinese,
Japanese, Korean,
Mandarin, Spanish

Pedodontics
Smith, Justin R

3710 168th Street
Northeast
Suite B 105
Arlington, WA 98223
360-657-1650

Periodontics
Park, Hosan J

17215 Smokey Point Dr
Arlington, WA 98223
360-651-9828
Also speaks: Spanish

Yeom, Heyri
3131 Smokey Point Drive
Suite 14A
Arlington, WA 98223
360-658-3131
Also speaks: Chinese,
Japanese, Korean,
Mandarin, Spanish

Bothell

General Dentistry
Chiang, Henry K

20615 Bothell Everett Hwy
Ste A
Bothell, WA 98012
425-686-7797
Also speaks: Chinese,
Mandarin



Routine Dental Services Providers
Bothell, WA Everett, WA

* Currently not accepting new patients 2

Hwang, Steve K
17917 Bothell Everett Hwy
Ste 305
Bothell, WA 98012
425-481-1038
Also speaks: Chinese,
Japanese, Korean

Jamali, Shumaila T
1908 201st Pl SE
Suite 201
Bothell, WA 98012
425-892-9096
Also speaks: Farsi,
Japanese, Korean,
Russian, Spanish

Kim, Joe C
15224 Main Street
Suite 301
Bothell, WA 98012
425-338-4999
Also speaks: Korean

Kim, Kee N
17917 Bothell Everett Hwy
Ste 305
Bothell, WA 98012
425-481-1038
Also speaks: Chinese,
Japanese, Korean

Mazurets, Viktor N
1908 201 Place Southeast
Bothell, WA 98012
253-905-5633
Also speaks: Russian

McCullough, Thomas C
13416 Bothell Everett Hwy
Suite 207
Bothell, WA 98012
425-379-2848

Pedodontics
Yoon, Tae Rim

20806 Bothell Everett Hwy
Suite 107
Bothell, WA 98021
425-286-2078

Periodontics
Yeom, Heyri

17917 Bothell Everett Hwy
Ste 305
Bothell, WA 98012
425-481-1038
Also speaks: Chinese,
Japanese, Korean

17917 Bothell Everett Hwy
Ste 305
Bothell, WA 98012
425-481-1038
Also speaks: Chinese,
Japanese, Korean,
Mandarin, Spanish

Edmonds

General Dentistry
Etue, Ryan E

8129 Lake Ballinger Way
Unit 101
Edmonds, WA 98026
425-361-1343

Greenhalgh, Eric P
8129 Lake Ballinger Way
Unit 101
Edmonds, WA 98026
425-361-1343

Hopewell, David W
7614 195th Street
Southwest
Suite 102
Edmonds, WA 98026
425-771-7233

Lopez, Brendan R
23416 Highway 99
Ste 1D
Edmonds, WA 98026
425-672-1400
Also speaks: Farsi, Korean,
Russian, Spanish

Ngo, Huy Q
23416 Highway 99
Ste 1D
Edmonds, WA 98026
425-672-1400
Also speaks: Vietnamese

Park, Kevin K
22727 Highway 99
Ste 209
Edmonds, WA 98026
425-582-8921

Pedodontics
Chang, Yushan S

21807 76th Ave W
Ste 2
Edmonds, WA 98026
425-775-1010

Sun, Benjamin C
21911 76th Avenue West
Suite 203
Edmonds, WA 98026
425-275-5155
Also speaks: Chinese

Everett

Endodontics
Andronova, Elena

1031 SE Everett Mall Way
Suite 101
Everett, WA 98208
425-426-2077
Also speaks: Arabic, Farsi,
Korean, Persian, Russian,
Spanish



Routine Dental Services Providers
Everett, WA Everett, WA

* Currently not accepting new patients 3

1519 132nd St SE Ste G
Everett, WA 98208
425-616-3729
Also speaks: Arabic, Farsi,
Korean, Persian, Russian,
Spanish

Bennett, Jeffrey
4225 Hoyt Ave
Ste B
Everett, WA 98203
425-252-6666

Bui, Nghia D
1519 132nd St SE Ste G
Everett, WA 98208
425-616-3729
Also speaks: Arabic,
Cantonese, Farsi, Korean,
Persian, Russian

Hasan, Ishmael K
1031 SE Everett Mall Way
Suite 101
Everett, WA 98208
425-426-2077
Also speaks: Arabic, Farsi,
Korean, Persian, Russian,
Spanish

Kumar, Tanaya
1031 SE Everett Mall Way
Suite 101
Everett, WA 98208
425-426-2077
Also speaks: Arabic,
Cantonese, Farsi, Korean,
Persian, Russian

1519 132nd St SE Ste G
Everett, WA 98208
425-616-3729
Also speaks: Arabic,
Cantonese, Farsi, Korean,
Persian, Russian

Lin, Cheng-I
1031 SE Everett Mall Way
Suite 101
Everett, WA 98208
425-426-2077
Also speaks: Cantonese,
Farsi, Korean, Persian,
Russian, Spanish

1519 132nd St SE Ste G
Everett, WA 98208
425-616-3729
Also speaks: Cantonese,
Farsi, Korean, Persian,
Russian, Spanish

Oviir, Tiina
3229 Hoyt Avenue
Suite B
Everett, WA 98201
425-320-4281
Also speaks: Japanese,
Spanish

Posner, Lindsay S
3229 Hoyt Avenue
Suite B
Everett, WA 98201
425-320-4281
Also speaks: Japanese,
Spanish

Wei, Tom H
1031 SE Everett Mall Way
Suite 101
Everett, WA 98208
425-426-2077
Also speaks: Arabic, Farsi,
French, Korean, Persian,
Russian

General Dentistry
Aboulhosn, Nadia

1820 100th Pl SE
Ste B
Everett, WA 98208
425-337-2400
Also speaks: Arabic,
Cantonese, Spanish

Ahn, Jessica M
1031 SE Everett Mall Way
Suite 101
Everett, WA 98208
425-426-2077
Also speaks: Arabic, Farsi,
French, Korean, Persian,
Russian

Amar, Isabella Y
1031 SE Everett Mall Way
Suite 101
Everett, WA 98208
425-426-2077
Also speaks: Farsi, Korean,
Spanish

Anwar, Tameem A
111 South East Everett
Mall Wa
Suite B 100
Everett, WA 98208
425-513-2000
Also speaks: Farsi

Bagdasarov, Yuriy V
909 Southeast Everett
Mall Way
Suite B 250
Everett, WA 98208
425-355-0600
Also speaks: Russian,
Spanish



Routine Dental Services Providers
Everett, WA Everett, WA

* Currently not accepting new patients 4

Bothell, Colleen R
5201 Evergreen Way
Suite B
Everett, WA 98203
425-259-2800

Cervantes-Perez, Moises E
1031 SE Everett Mall Way
Suite 101
Everett, WA 98208
425-426-2077
Also speaks: Farsi, Korean,
Persian, Russian, Spanish

Chen, Michael Y
1519 132nd St SE Ste G
Everett, WA 98208
425-616-3729
Also speaks: Arabic,
Cantonese, Chinese, Farsi,
Korean, Persian

Chin, Gary L
111 South East Everett
Mall Wa
Suite B 100
Everett, WA 98208
425-513-2000
Also speaks: Farsi, Korean,
Russian, Spanish

Choi, Ji H
3224 Colby Avenue
Suite A
Everett, WA 98201
425-259-3505
Also speaks: Cantonese,
Chinese, Korean, Spanish,
Vietnamese

Cooley, Aaron C
10627 19th Ave SE
Everett, WA 98208
425-320-5000

Cooley, Brandon E
10627 19th Ave SE
Everett, WA 98208
425-320-5000

Dang, Thanh K
10315 19th Avenue South
East
Suite 102
Everett, WA 98208
425-385-3170
Also speaks: Russian,
Vietnamese

Elrayah, Isra T
111 South East Everett
Mall Wa
Suite D
Everett, WA 98208
425-267-3333
Also speaks: Spanish

Everett, Karen L
12121 Highway 99 S
Everett, WA 98204
425-355-5233
Also speaks: Korean,
Spanish

Gowda, Kavitha
1510 SE Everett Mall Way
Suite C
Everett, WA 98208
425-513-2222

Han, SE He
1031 SE Everett Mall Way
Suite 101
Everett, WA 98208
425-426-2077
Also speaks: Farsi, Korean,
Russian, Spanish

1519 132nd St SE Ste G
Everett, WA 98208
425-616-3729
Also speaks: Farsi, Korean,
Russian, Spanish

Hong, Julie S
620 Southeast Everett
Mall Way
Suite 310
Everett, WA 98208
425-348-4141
Also speaks: Japanese,
Korean

Jean, Christopher P
13322 Highway 99 South
Suite 202
Everett, WA 98204
425-743-3911

Kaopua, Jason L
111 South East Everett
Mall Wa
Suite D
Everett, WA 98208
425-267-3333
Also speaks: Spanish

Kaur, Baljinder
1031 SE Everett Mall Way
Suite 101
Everett, WA 98208
425-426-2077
Also speaks: Farsi, Spanish

Kim, Charles J
10217 19th Avenue
Southeast
Suite 202
Everett, WA 98208
425-337-3737
Also speaks: Korean,
Russian



Routine Dental Services Providers
Everett, WA Everett, WA

* Currently not accepting new patients 5

Kim, Dae Ho H
5929 Evergreen Way
Ste 100
Everett, WA 98203
425-353-4469
Also speaks: Korean

Kim, Jiyon
520 128th Street
Southwest
Suite A12
Everett, WA 98204
425-290-5926
Also speaks: Korean

Kim, Kee N
10303 19th Ave SE
Ste A
Everett, WA 98208
425-357-8384
Also speaks: Chinese,
Japanese, Korean

Kim, Young
10217 19th Avenue
Southeast
Suite 202
Everett, WA 98208
425-337-3737
Also speaks: Korean,
Russian

Koh, Ashley
1519 132nd St SE Ste G
Everett, WA 98208
425-616-3729
Also speaks: Korean,
Persian, Spanish

Lee, James S
621 128th Street
Southwest
Everett, WA 98204
425-347-7722
Also speaks: Korean

Lee, Kevin K
12121 Highway 99 S
Everett, WA 98204
425-355-5233
Also speaks: Korean,
Spanish

Murray, Camille D
1426 35th St
Everett, WA 98201
425-258-3509

Nazarian, Negin
1031 SE Everett Mall Way
Suite 101
Everett, WA 98208
425-426-2077
Also speaks: Arabic, Farsi,
Korean, Persian, Russian,
Spanish

Nguyen, Linh D
206 E Casino Rd
Ste 4
Everett, WA 98208
425-347-0547

Oh, Sam
5929 Evergreen Way
Suite 101
Everett, WA 98203
360-659-8548
Also speaks: Korean

Osterberg, Mark N
1426 35th St
Everett, WA 98201
425-258-3509

Park, Young B
11120 Evergreen Way
Suite G
Everett, WA 98204
425-265-1188
Also speaks: Korean,
Spanish

Ra, Jennifer
5201 Evergreen Way
Suite B
Everett, WA 98203
425-259-2800
Also speaks: Japanese,
Korean, Russian, Spanish

Rolee, Sunga E
621 128th Street
Southwest
Everett, WA 98204
425-347-7722
Also speaks: Korean

Sharifi, Mohammad N
1031 SE Everett Mall Way
Suite 101
Everett, WA 98208
425-426-2077
Also speaks: Farsi, Korean,
Russian, Spanish

Shin, Eun Sup
1519 132nd St SE Ste G
Everett, WA 98208
425-616-3729
Also speaks: Farsi, Korean,
Russian, Spanish

Soleimani, Amirhassan
1519 132nd St SE Ste G
Everett, WA 98208
425-616-3729
Also speaks: Farsi, Korean,
Russian, Spanish

Valentine, Joanna
1820 100th Pl SE
Ste B
Everett, WA 98208
425-337-2400
Also speaks: Arabic,
Cantonese, Spanish



Routine Dental Services Providers
Everett, WA Lake Stevens, WA

* Currently not accepting new patients 6

Vu, Jennie K
10303 19th Ave SE
Ste A
Everett, WA 98208
425-357-8384

Yamaguchi, Shuichi
10217 19th Avenue
Southeast
Suite 203
Everett, WA 98208
425-385-8130

Yassin, Alaa A
1820 100th Pl SE
Ste B
Everett, WA 98208
425-337-2400
Also speaks: Arabic,
Cantonese, Chinese, Farsi,
French, Japanese

Yi, Johann M
12121 Highway 99 S
Everett, WA 98204
425-355-5233
Also speaks: Korean,
Spanish

Orthodontics
Oliver, William D

10812 19th Avenue
Southeast
Everett, WA 98208
425-338-5414
Also speaks: French,
Russian, Spanish,
Vietnamese

Periodontics
Lee, Wilson D

1031 SE Everett Mall Way
Suite 101
Everett, WA 98208
425-426-2077
Also speaks: Arabic,
Cantonese, Farsi, French,
Korean, Persian

Nicoara, Pamela A
3125 Colby Avenue
Suite H
Everett, WA 98201
425-374-5380

Sharif, Navid
1519 132nd St SE Ste G
Everett, WA 98208
425-616-3729
Also speaks: Arabic, Farsi,
Korean, Persian, Russian,
Spanish

Soltani, Leila
1519 132nd St SE Ste G
Everett, WA 98208
425-616-3729
Also speaks: Arabic, Farsi,
French, Korean, Persian,
Russian

Surgery - Oral
Jones, Richard S

1031 SE Everett Mall Way
Suite 101
Everett, WA 98208
425-426-2077
Also speaks: Farsi, Korean,
Persian, Russian, Spanish,
Vietnamese

1519 132nd St SE Ste G
Everett, WA 98208
425-616-3729
Also speaks: Farsi, Korean,
Persian, Russian, Spanish,
Vietnamese

Lawson, Sarah T
1519 132nd St SE Ste G
Everett, WA 98208
425-616-3729
Also speaks: Arabic, Farsi,
Korean, Persian, Russian,
Spanish

Granite Falls

General Dentistry
Everett, Karen L

207 East Stanley Street
Suite B
Granite Falls, WA 98252
360-691-4100
Also speaks: Korean,
Spanish

Hyodo, Michael Y
207 East Stanley Street
Suite B
Granite Falls, WA 98252
360-691-4100
Also speaks: Korean,
Spanish

Lake Stevens

Endodontics
Andronova, Elena

907 Frontier Cir E # 110
Lake Stevens, WA 98258
425-697-9219
Also speaks: Arabic, Farsi,
Korean, Persian, Russian,
Spanish



Routine Dental Services Providers
Lake Stevens, WA Lake Stevens, WA

* Currently not accepting new patients 7

Atabakhsh, Vahid A
709 State Route 9 NE
Lake Stevens, WA 98258
425-249-4129
Also speaks: Cantonese,
Chinese, Farsi, Japanese,
Korean, Persian

Burke, Kevin J
709 State Route 9 NE
Lake Stevens, WA 98258
425-249-4129
Also speaks: Farsi,
Japanese, Korean,
Russian, Spanish

Hasan, Ishmael K
907 Frontier Cir E # 110
Lake Stevens, WA 98258
425-697-9219
Also speaks: Arabic, Farsi,
Korean, Persian, Russian,
Spanish

Kumar, Tanaya
907 Frontier Cir E # 110
Lake Stevens, WA 98258
425-697-9219
Also speaks: Arabic,
Cantonese, Farsi, Korean,
Persian, Russian

Lin, Cheng-I
907 Frontier Cir E # 110
Lake Stevens, WA 98258
425-697-9219
Also speaks: Cantonese,
Farsi, Korean, Persian,
Russian, Spanish

General Dentistry
Ahn, Jessica M

907 Frontier Cir E # 110
Lake Stevens, WA 98258
425-697-9219
Also speaks: Arabic, Farsi,
French, Korean, Persian,
Russian

Almoghaisseeb, Faisal
709 State Route 9 NE
Lake Stevens, WA 98258
425-249-4129
Also speaks: Chinese,
Japanese, Korean,
Russian, Spanish,
Vietnamese

Brajcich, Douglas J
515 Highway 9 Ste 102
Lake Stevens, WA 98258
425-334-6912
Also speaks: Spanish

Chen, Michael Y
907 Frontier Cir E # 110
Lake Stevens, WA 98258
425-697-9219
Also speaks: Arabic,
Cantonese, Chinese, Farsi,
Korean, Persian

Chittenden, Fred C
2012 Grade Road
Suite 201
Lake Stevens, WA 98258
425-334-1934

Delorm, Tracy L
9514 4th St NE #102
Lake Stevens, WA 98258
425-334-4001

Ghadakzadeh, Sara
709 State Route 9 NE
Lake Stevens, WA 98258
425-249-4129
Also speaks: Japanese,
Korean, Russian, Spanish,
Vietnamese

Jamali, Shumaila T
709 State Route 9 NE
Lake Stevens, WA 98258
425-249-4129
Also speaks: Farsi,
Japanese, Korean,
Russian, Spanish

Joo, Sejin
907 Frontier Cir E # 110
Lake Stevens, WA 98258
425-697-9219
Also speaks: Persian,
Spanish

KaraMcHandani, Priyanka
907 Frontier Cir E # 110
Lake Stevens, WA 98258
425-697-9219
Also speaks: Farsi, Korean,
Persian, Russian, Spanish

Kim, Ahyoung Amber
709 State Route 9 NE
Lake Stevens, WA 98258
425-249-4129
Also speaks: Chinese,
Japanese, Korean,
Russian, Spanish,
Vietnamese

Kim, Eric K
709 State Route 9 NE
Lake Stevens, WA 98258
425-249-4129
Also speaks: Japanese,
Korean, Russian, Spanish



Routine Dental Services Providers
Lake Stevens, WA Lake Stevens, WA

* Currently not accepting new patients 8

Kwon, Jinsam
709 State Route 9 NE
Lake Stevens, WA 98258
425-249-4129
Also speaks: Japanese,
Korean, Russian, Spanish

Liu, James L
907 Frontier Cir E # 110
Lake Stevens, WA 98258
425-697-9219
Also speaks: Persian,
Spanish

Marcus, Corina
907 Frontier Cir E # 110
Lake Stevens, WA 98258
425-697-9219
Also speaks: Chinese,
Mandarin, Persian,
Russian, Spanish,
Vietnamese

Mathew, Anit M
709 State Route 9 NE
Lake Stevens, WA 98258
425-249-4129
Also speaks: Chinese,
Japanese, Korean,
Russian, Spanish,
Vietnamese

Monroe, John E
709 State Route 9 NE
Lake Stevens, WA 98258
425-249-4129
Also speaks: Chinese,
Farsi, Japanese, Korean,
Mandarin, Persian

Nurani, Ashifa A
709 State Route 9 NE
Lake Stevens, WA 98258
425-249-4129
Also speaks: Chinese,
Japanese, Korean,
Russian, Spanish,
Vietnamese

Ra, Jennifer
709 State Route 9 NE
Lake Stevens, WA 98258
425-249-4129
Also speaks: Japanese,
Korean, Russian, Spanish

Sando, Samiramis
709 State Route 9 NE
Lake Stevens, WA 98258
425-249-4129
Also speaks: Chinese,
Farsi, Japanese, Korean,
Persian, Russian

Sharma, Sonali
907 Frontier Cir E # 110
Lake Stevens, WA 98258
425-697-9219
Also speaks: Persian,
Russian, Spanish

Shur, Lyudmila E
709 State Route 9 NE
Lake Stevens, WA 98258
425-249-4129
Also speaks: Japanese,
Korean, Russian, Spanish

Thakkar, Shreya T
907 Frontier Cir E # 110
Lake Stevens, WA 98258
425-697-9219
Also speaks: Persian,
Spanish

Tien, Johnny T
921 Vernon Road
Lake Stevens, WA 98258
425-610-4751
Also speaks: Chinese,
Mandarin, Russian,
Spanish, Vietnamese

Torres, Yomaly M
709 State Route 9 NE
Lake Stevens, WA 98258
425-249-4129
Also speaks: Japanese,
Korean, Russian, Spanish,
Vietnamese

Wang, Li Jen
907 Frontier Cir E # 110
Lake Stevens, WA 98258
425-697-9219
Also speaks: Persian,
Russian, Spanish

Orthodontics
Sohrabi Anaraki, Keyvan S

709 State Route 9 NE
Lake Stevens, WA 98258
425-249-4129
Also speaks: Chinese,
French, Japanese, Korean,
Mandarin, Russian

Pedodontics
Kawakubo, Kozue

22 95th Dr NE
Lake Stevens, WA 98258
425-512-9887
Also speaks: Spanish

McCoy, Kevin G
22 95th Dr NE
Lake Stevens, WA 98258
425-512-9887
Also speaks: Spanish



Routine Dental Services Providers
Lake Stevens, WA Lynnwood, WA

* Currently not accepting new patients 9

Periodontics
Emam, Amir M

907 Frontier Cir E # 110
Lake Stevens, WA 98258
425-697-9219
Also speaks: Arabic, Farsi,
Korean, Persian, Russian,
Spanish

Etikala, Anusha R
709 State Route 9 NE
Lake Stevens, WA 98258
425-249-4129
Also speaks: Chinese,
Japanese, Korean,
Russian, Spanish,
Vietnamese

Sharif, Navid
907 Frontier Cir E # 110
Lake Stevens, WA 98258
425-697-9219
Also speaks: Arabic, Farsi,
Korean, Persian, Russian,
Spanish

Surgery - Oral
Hughes, Ted A

709 State Route 9 NE
Lake Stevens, WA 98258
425-249-4129
Also speaks: Chinese,
Japanese, Korean,
Russian, Spanish,
Vietnamese

Lawson, Sarah T
907 Frontier Cir E # 110
Lake Stevens, WA 98258
425-697-9219
Also speaks: Arabic, Farsi,
Korean, Persian, Russian,
Spanish

Lynnwood

Endodontics
Andronova, Elena

19620 Highway 99
Ste 106
Lynnwood, WA 98036
425-670-1144
Also speaks: Arabic, Farsi,
Korean, Persian, Russian,
Spanish

Baiz, Adriana
19620 Highway 99
Ste 106
Lynnwood, WA 98036
425-670-1144
Also speaks: Cantonese,
Farsi, Korean, Persian,
Russian, Spanish

Bui, Nghia D
19620 Highway 99
Ste 106
Lynnwood, WA 98036
425-670-1144
Also speaks: Arabic,
Cantonese, Farsi, Korean,
Persian, Russian

Kumar, Tanaya
19620 Highway 99
Ste 106
Lynnwood, WA 98036
425-670-1144
Also speaks: Arabic,
Cantonese, Farsi, Korean,
Persian, Russian

Lin, Cheng-I
19620 Highway 99
Ste 106
Lynnwood, WA 98036
425-670-1144
Also speaks: Cantonese,
Farsi, Korean, Persian,
Russian, Spanish

Maguire-Adams, Christopher
R

19620 Highway 99
Ste 106
Lynnwood, WA 98036
425-670-1144
Also speaks: Arabic,
Cantonese, Farsi, Korean,
Persian, Russian

Marfo, Victor K
19620 Highway 99
Ste 106
Lynnwood, WA 98036
425-670-1144
Also speaks: Cantonese,
Farsi, Korean, Persian,
Spanish, Vietnamese

Saber, Mohamed H
19620 Highway 99
Ste 106
Lynnwood, WA 98036
425-670-1144
Also speaks: Arabic,
Cantonese, Farsi, French,
Korean, Persian

Youn, Lewina Y
19620 Highway 99
Ste 106
Lynnwood, WA 98036
425-670-1144
Also speaks: Arabic,
Cantonese, Farsi, Korean,
Persian, Russian



Routine Dental Services Providers
Lynnwood, WA Lynnwood, WA

* Currently not accepting new patients 10

General Dentistry
Ahn, Jessica M

19620 Highway 99
Ste 106
Lynnwood, WA 98036
425-670-1144
Also speaks: Arabic, Farsi,
French, Korean, Persian,
Russian

Anwar, Tameem A
3625 148th Southwest
Suite B101
Lynnwood, WA 98087
425-773-4909
Also speaks: Farsi

Bae, Yi K
4202 198th Street
Southwest
Suite 3
Lynnwood, WA 98036
425-775-0651
Also speaks: Chinese,
Japanese, Korean,
Russian, Spanish,
Vietnamese

Beguwala, Sanaa
19620 Highway 99
Ste 106
Lynnwood, WA 98036
425-670-1144
Also speaks: Arabic, Farsi,
Korean, Persian, Russian,
Spanish

Benjamin, Thomas E
2027 196 Street
Southwest
Suite R1
Lynnwood, WA 98036
425-697-3907
Also speaks: Filipino,
Russian, Spanish,
Vietnamese

Berry, Taylor E
2027 196 Street
Southwest
Suite R1
Lynnwood, WA 98036
425-697-3907
Also speaks: Filipino,
Russian, Spanish,
Vietnamese

Byun, Jason J
19620 Highway 99
Ste 106
Lynnwood, WA 98036
425-670-1144
Also speaks: Spanish

Camp, Megan D
19626 Highway 99
Ste 106
Lynnwood, WA 98036
425-670-1144
Also speaks: Spanish

Cheung, Chi Carl
1418 164th Street
Southwest
Suite 100
Lynnwood, WA 98087
425-742-8828
Also speaks: Chinese,
Japanese, Mandarin,
Spanish

Chiang, Evan L
1418 164th Street
Southwest
Suite 100
Lynnwood, WA 98087
425-742-8828
Also speaks: Spanish

Chintala, Suman
6226 196th Street
Southwest
Suite 2B
Lynnwood, WA 98036
425-670-8670
Also speaks: Russian

Cho, Eunsang
19620 Highway 99
Ste 106
Lynnwood, WA 98036
425-670-1144
Also speaks: Arabic,
Cantonese, Farsi, Korean,
Persian, Russian

Choe, Sarah
19620 Highway 99
Ste 106
Lynnwood, WA 98036
425-670-1144
Also speaks: Arabic,
Persian, Russian, Spanish

Daining, Luke D
19108 33rd Ave W
Ste A
Lynnwood, WA 98036
425-361-2856

Dhillon, Sabreen K
19620 Highway 99
Ste 106
Lynnwood, WA 98036
425-670-1144
Also speaks: Spanish



Routine Dental Services Providers
Lynnwood, WA Lynnwood, WA

* Currently not accepting new patients 11

Goel, Yogesh
1418 164th Street
Southwest
Suite 100
Lynnwood, WA 98087
425-742-8828
Also speaks: Spanish

Han, SE He
19620 Highway 99
Ste 106
Lynnwood, WA 98036
425-670-1144
Also speaks: Farsi, Korean,
Russian, Spanish

Hong, Suk W
18910 28th Avenue West
Suite 202
Lynnwood, WA 98036
425-775-5557
Also speaks: Chinese,
Farsi, Korean, Persian,
Russian, Spanish

Huh, June C
19620 Highway 99
Ste 106
Lynnwood, WA 98036
425-670-1144
Also speaks: Chinese,
Farsi, Korean, Persian,
Russian, Spanish

Huynh, Minh-Nguyet T
20006 Cedar Valley Rd
Ste 201
Lynnwood, WA 98036
425-776-1191
Also speaks: Vietnamese

Janczakowski, Mark A
19320 40th Ave W
Ste B
Lynnwood, WA 98036
425-771-9090

Kalhan, Haider M
6101 200th St SW
Ste 200
Lynnwood, WA 98036
425-480-6789
Also speaks: Arabic, Farsi,
Korean, Spanish

Kinslow, Christopher M
1418 164th Street
Southwest
Suite 100
Lynnwood, WA 98087
425-742-8828
Also speaks: Spanish

Lawson, Todd S
18910 28th Avenue West
Suite 202
Lynnwood, WA 98036
425-775-5557
Also speaks: Chinese,
Farsi, Korean, Persian,
Russian, Spanish

Lee, Jung J
1418 164th Street
Southwest
Suite 100
Lynnwood, WA 98087
425-742-8828
Also speaks: Spanish

Lee, Lois A
6206 168th St SW
Ste C
Lynnwood, WA 98037
425-742-9609

Lee, Pascal C
5017 196th Street
Southwest
Suite 102
Lynnwood, WA 98036
425-771-7333
Also speaks: Chinese,
Spanish

Malouf, James G
2027 196 Street
Southwest
Suite R1
Lynnwood, WA 98036
425-697-3907
Also speaks: Filipino,
Russian, Spanish,
Vietnamese

Monroe, John E
18910 28th Avenue West
Suite 202
Lynnwood, WA 98036
425-775-5557
Also speaks: Chinese,
Farsi, Japanese, Korean,
Mandarin, Persian

Nguyen, Thang C
20113 68th Ave W
Lynnwood, WA 98036
425-835-0398
Also speaks: Vietnamese

Pacyga, Patrick J
19620 Highway 99
Ste 106
Lynnwood, WA 98036
425-670-1144
Also speaks: Korean,
Spanish



Routine Dental Services Providers
Lynnwood, WA Lynnwood, WA

* Currently not accepting new patients 12

Parekh, Jinita J
19620 Highway 99
Ste 106
Lynnwood, WA 98036
425-670-1144
Also speaks: Arabic,
Cantonese, Farsi, Korean,
Persian, Russian

Park, Stephen B
1418 164th Street
Southwest
Suite 100
Lynnwood, WA 98087
425-742-8828
Also speaks: Spanish

Pham, Thomas D
3625 148th Southwest
Suite B101
Lynnwood, WA 98087
425-773-4909
Also speaks: Farsi

Polillo, Brian R
19620 Highway 99
Ste 106
Lynnwood, WA 98036
425-670-1144
Also speaks: Cantonese,
Farsi, Korean, Persian,
Russian, Spanish

Sando, Samiramis
18910 28th Avenue West
Suite 202
Lynnwood, WA 98036
425-775-5557
Also speaks: Chinese,
Farsi, Japanese, Korean,
Persian, Russian

Shah, Amit D
19620 Highway 99
Ste 106
Lynnwood, WA 98036
425-670-1144
Also speaks: Arabic, Farsi,
Korean, Persian, Russian,
Spanish

Shin, Bowman Y
19108 33rd Ave W
Ste C
Lynnwood, WA 98036
425-774-9571

Shur, Lyudmila E
16108 Ash Way
Suite 202
Lynnwood, WA 98087
425-741-2030
Also speaks: Japanese,
Korean, Russian, Spanish

Sidhu, Sukhmanpreet K
19620 Highway 99
Ste 106
Lynnwood, WA 98036
425-670-1144
Also speaks: Farsi, Korean,
Persian, Russian, Spanish,
Vietnamese

Song, Thomas C
18514 Highway 99
Ste G
Lynnwood, WA 98037
425-776-1169

Tran, Stephanie U
3505 188th St SW
Lynnwood, WA 98037
425-744-1022
Also speaks: Arabic,
Cantonese, Chinese,
French, German, Mandarin

Wang, Li Jen
19620 Highway 99
Ste 106
Lynnwood, WA 98036
425-670-1144
Also speaks: Persian,
Russian, Spanish

Yang, Hyuk
18623 Highway 99
Ste 210
Lynnwood, WA 98037
425-412-3113

Yuan, Kevin
6101 200th St SW
Ste 200
Lynnwood, WA 98036
425-480-6789
Also speaks: Arabic,
Korean, Spanish

Orthodontics
Chen, Jean Y

20006 Cedar Valley Road
Suite 201
Lynnwood, WA 98036
425-343-3349
Also speaks: Spanish

Pedodontics
Chung, Peter K

16006 Ash Way
Ste 103
Lynnwood, WA 98087
425-967-8240

Dau, Minh Q
3105 Alderwood Mall Blvd
Ste 117
Lynnwood, WA 98036
425-284-9886
Also speaks: Spanish



Routine Dental Services Providers
Lynnwood, WA Marysville, WA

* Currently not accepting new patients 13

Kim, Stephen J
16006 Ash Way
Ste 103
Lynnwood, WA 98087
425-967-8240

Park, Raymond B
3105 Alderwood Mall Blvd
Ste 117
Lynnwood, WA 98036
425-284-9886

Periodontics
Javadi, Elham

19620 Highway 99
Ste 106
Lynnwood, WA 98036
425-670-1144
Also speaks: Arabic,
Cantonese, Farsi, French,
Korean, Persian

Lee, Wilson D
19620 Highway 99
Ste 106
Lynnwood, WA 98036
425-670-1144
Also speaks: Arabic,
Cantonese, Farsi, French,
Korean, Persian

Mullin, David R
19620 Highway 99
Ste 106
Lynnwood, WA 98036
425-670-1144
Also speaks: Cantonese,
Farsi, Korean, Persian,
Russian, Spanish

Park, Hosan J
1418 164th Street
Southwest
Suite 100
Lynnwood, WA 98087
425-742-8828
Also speaks: Spanish

Petrov, Sofia D
19620 Highway 99
Ste 106
Lynnwood, WA 98036
425-670-1144
Also speaks: Cantonese,
Chinese, Farsi, Korean,
Persian, Russian

Surgery - Oral
Haralson, David J

19620 Highway 99
Ste 106
Lynnwood, WA 98036
425-670-1144
Also speaks: Arabic,
Cantonese, Farsi, Korean,
Persian, Russian

Jones, Richard S
19620 Highway 99
Ste 106
Lynnwood, WA 98036
425-670-1144
Also speaks: Farsi, Korean,
Persian, Russian, Spanish,
Vietnamese

Namiranian, Parshan
19620 Highway 99
Ste 106
Lynnwood, WA 98036
425-670-1144
Also speaks: Arabic,
Cantonese, Farsi, Korean,
Persian, Russian

Marysville

Endodontics
Abedi, Hamid R

17103 28th Drive
Northeast
Suite 104
Marysville, WA 98271
360-208-0492
Also speaks: Arabic, Farsi,
Korean, Persian, Russian,
Spanish

Andronova, Elena
17103 28th Drive
Northeast
Suite 104
Marysville, WA 98271
360-208-0492
Also speaks: Arabic, Farsi,
Korean, Persian, Russian,
Spanish

8820 36th Ave NE
Suite 103
Marysville, WA 98270
360-718-3098
Also speaks: Arabic, Farsi,
Korean, Persian, Russian,
Spanish

Bui, Nghia D
17103 28th Drive
Northeast
Suite 104
Marysville, WA 98271
360-208-0492
Also speaks: Arabic,
Cantonese, Farsi, Korean,
Persian, Russian



Routine Dental Services Providers
Marysville, WA Marysville, WA

* Currently not accepting new patients 14

8820 36th Ave NE
Suite 103
Marysville, WA 98270
360-718-3098
Also speaks: Arabic,
Cantonese, Farsi, Korean,
Persian, Russian

Kumar, Tanaya
17103 28th Drive
Northeast
Suite 104
Marysville, WA 98271
360-208-0492
Also speaks: Arabic,
Cantonese, Farsi, Korean,
Persian, Russian

8820 36th Ave NE
Suite 103
Marysville, WA 98270
360-718-3098
Also speaks: Arabic,
Cantonese, Farsi, Korean,
Persian, Russian

Lin, Cheng-I
8820 36th Ave NE
Suite 103
Marysville, WA 98270
360-718-3098
Also speaks: Cantonese,
Farsi, Korean, Persian,
Russian, Spanish

Maguire-Adams, Christopher
R

17103 28th Drive
Northeast
Suite 104
Marysville, WA 98271
360-208-0492
Also speaks: Arabic,
Cantonese, Farsi, Korean,
Persian, Russian

Saber, Mohamed H
17103 28th Drive
Northeast
Suite 104
Marysville, WA 98271
360-208-0492
Also speaks: Arabic,
Cantonese, Farsi, French,
Korean, Persian

Siddiqui, M Shoaib H
17103 28th Drive
Northeast
Suite 104
Marysville, WA 98271
360-208-0492
Also speaks: Arabic, Farsi,
Korean, Persian, Russian,
Spanish

Youn, Lewina Y
17103 28th Drive
Northeast
Suite 104
Marysville, WA 98271
360-208-0492
Also speaks: Arabic,
Cantonese, Farsi, Korean,
Persian, Russian

General Dentistry
Bayarsaikhan, Zoljargal

17103 28th Drive
Northeast
Suite 104
Marysville, WA 98271
360-208-0492
Also speaks: Persian,
Spanish

Bienstock, Brian S
17103 28th Drive
Northeast
Suite 104
Marysville, WA 98271
360-208-0492
Also speaks: Arabic,
Cantonese, Farsi, French,
Korean, Persian

8820 36th Ave NE
Suite 103
Marysville, WA 98270
360-718-3098
Also speaks: Arabic,
Cantonese, Farsi, French,
Korean, Persian

Cervantes-Perez, Moises E
17103 28th Drive
Northeast
Suite 104
Marysville, WA 98271
360-208-0492
Also speaks: Farsi, Korean,
Persian, Russian, Spanish

Chang, Jin-Nyung
2704 171st Pl NE
Ste 101
Marysville, WA 98271
360-652-1400
Also speaks: Japanese,
Korean

Chen, Michael Y
17103 28th Drive
Northeast
Suite 104
Marysville, WA 98271
360-208-0492
Also speaks: Arabic,
Cantonese, Chinese, Farsi,
Korean, Persian



Routine Dental Services Providers
Marysville, WA Marysville, WA

* Currently not accepting new patients 15

Cho, Eunsang
17103 28th Drive
Northeast
Suite 104
Marysville, WA 98271
360-208-0492
Also speaks: Arabic,
Cantonese, Farsi, Korean,
Persian, Russian

8820 36th Ave NE
Suite 103
Marysville, WA 98270
360-718-3098
Also speaks: Arabic,
Cantonese, Farsi, Korean,
Persian, Russian

Hyodo, Michael Y
2704 171st Place
Northeast
Suite 101
Marysville, WA 98271
360-652-1400
Also speaks: Korean,
Spanish

Lee, Jung J
3701 88th St NE
Ste D
Marysville, WA 98270
360-925-6530
Also speaks: Spanish

Lee, Kevin K
2704 171st Place
Northeast
Suite 101
Marysville, WA 98271
360-652-1400
Also speaks: Korean,
Spanish

Lee, Youn Seo
11605 State Avenue
Suite 108
Marysville, WA 98271
360-386-9540
Also speaks: Korean

Lee, Young Ae
6618 64th Street
Northeast
Suite C
Marysville, WA 98270
360-651-2900
Also speaks: Chinese,
Russian, Spanish

Magelsen, Shawn F
2704 171st Place
Northeast
Suite 101
Marysville, WA 98271
360-652-1400
Also speaks: Korean

Manogaran, Nanda K
16410 Twin Lakes Avenue
Suite J
Marysville, WA 98271
360-652-0800

Messah, Martin K
505 Cedar Ave
Ste C1
Marysville, WA 98270
360-659-3232
Also speaks: Chinese,
Korean, Spanish

Monroe, John E
8820 36th Ave NE
Suite 103
Marysville, WA 98270
360-718-3098
Also speaks: Chinese,
Farsi, Japanese, Korean,
Mandarin, Persian

Nazarian, Negin
8820 36th Ave NE
Suite 103
Marysville, WA 98270
360-718-3098
Also speaks: Arabic, Farsi,
Korean, Persian, Russian,
Spanish

Oh, Min
17103 28th Drive
Northeast
Suite 104
Marysville, WA 98271
360-208-0492
Also speaks: Persian,
Spanish

Saharirashti, Hamed
17103 28th Drive
Northeast
Suite 104
Marysville, WA 98271
360-208-0492
Also speaks: Cantonese,
Chinese, Korean, Persian,
Spanish, Vietnamese

Sharma, Sonali
8820 36th Ave NE
Suite 103
Marysville, WA 98270
360-718-3098
Also speaks: Persian,
Russian, Spanish

Shaw, Scott G
2704 171st Place
Northeast
Suite 101
Marysville, WA 98271
360-652-1400
Also speaks: Korean



Routine Dental Services Providers
Marysville, WA Mill Creek, WA

* Currently not accepting new patients 16

Tremblay, Daniel M
2704 171st Place
Northeast
Suite 101
Marysville, WA 98271
360-652-1400
Also speaks: Korean

Vo, Cam-Tu T
1527 10th Street
Marysville, WA 98270
360-659-7983
Also speaks: Vietnamese

Wang, Li Jen
17103 28th Drive
Northeast
Suite 104
Marysville, WA 98271
360-208-0492
Also speaks: Persian,
Russian, Spanish

Yi, Johann M
2704 171st Place
Northeast
Suite 101
Marysville, WA 98271
360-652-1400
Also speaks: Korean,
Spanish

Periodontics
Emam, Amir M

17103 28th Drive
Northeast
Suite 104
Marysville, WA 98271
360-208-0492
Also speaks: Arabic, Farsi,
Korean, Persian, Russian,
Spanish

Sharif, Navid
17103 28th Drive
Northeast
Suite 104
Marysville, WA 98271
360-208-0492
Also speaks: Arabic, Farsi,
Korean, Persian, Russian,
Spanish

Surgery - Oral
Lawson, Sarah T

17103 28th Drive
Northeast
Suite 104
Marysville, WA 98271
360-208-0492
Also speaks: Arabic, Farsi,
Korean, Persian, Russian,
Spanish

8820 36th Ave NE
Suite 103
Marysville, WA 98270
360-718-3098
Also speaks: Arabic, Farsi,
Korean, Persian, Russian,
Spanish

Mill Creek

Endodontics
Youn, Lewina Y

15808 Mill Creek Blvd
Ste 202
Mill Creek, WA 98012
425-318-4787
Also speaks: Arabic,
Cantonese, Farsi, Korean,
Persian, Russian

General Dentistry
Aflatooni, Arash A

18323 Bothell Everett
Highway
Suite 340
Mill Creek, WA 98012
425-482-2322

Chen, Stanford L
805 164th Street
Southeast
Suite 200
Mill Creek, WA 98012
425-745-6310
Also speaks: Chinese,
Mandarin, Russian,
Spanish, Vietnamese

Furman, Ilona K
15224 Main St
Ste 303
Mill Creek, WA 98012
425-908-7550
Also speaks: Russian,
Spanish

Kim, Donald
15224 Main St
Ste 300
Mill Creek, WA 98012
425-379-8020
Also speaks: Korean

Kim, Kyuan
15224 Main St
Ste 300
Mill Creek, WA 98012
425-379-8020
Also speaks: Farsi,
Korean, Persian, Spanish,
Vietnamese



Routine Dental Services Providers
Mill Creek, WA Mukilteo, WA

* Currently not accepting new patients 17

Lamarche, Michael G
15129 Main Street
Suite 202
Mill Creek, WA 98012
425-357-1818
Also speaks: German

Marcus, Corina
805 164th Street
Southeast
Suite 200
Mill Creek, WA 98012
425-745-6310
Also speaks: Chinese,
Mandarin, Persian,
Russian, Spanish,
Vietnamese

Szerszen, John
16030 Bothell Everett Hwy
Ste 260
Mill Creek, WA 98012
770-617-6628

Tien, Johnny T
805 164th Street
Southeast
Suite 200
Mill Creek, WA 98012
425-745-6310
Also speaks: Chinese,
Mandarin, Russian,
Spanish, Vietnamese

Monroe

General Dentistry
Baik, Doosu

267 E Main St
Ste 201
Monroe, WA 98272
360-794-0717

Crandall, Clinton R
128 N Blakeley St
Monroe, WA 98272
360-794-8292
Also speaks: Spanish

Song, Sun Young
267 E Main St
Ste 201
Monroe, WA 98272
360-794-0717

Tang, Stanley C
14711 Fryelands Boulvard
South
Suite 111
Monroe, WA 98272
360-794-9858

Mountlake Terrace

General Dentistry
Tulchinsky, Efim

22002 64th Avenue West
Suite 2D
Mountlake Terrace,
WA 98043
425-775-6659
Also speaks: Russian

Mukilteo

Endodontics
Andronova, Elena

12502 Mukilteo Speedway
Ste 108
Mukilteo, WA 98275
425-374-1136
Also speaks: Arabic, Farsi,
Korean, Persian, Russian,
Spanish

Hasan, Ishmael K
12502 Mukilteo Speedway
Ste 108
Mukilteo, WA 98275
425-374-1136
Also speaks: Arabic, Farsi,
Korean, Persian, Russian,
Spanish

Kumar, Tanaya
12502 Mukilteo Speedway
Ste 108
Mukilteo, WA 98275
425-374-1136
Also speaks: Arabic,
Cantonese, Farsi, Korean,
Persian, Russian

Lin, Cheng-I
12502 Mukilteo Speedway
Ste 108
Mukilteo, WA 98275
425-374-1136
Also speaks: Cantonese,
Farsi, Korean, Persian,
Russian, Spanish

General Dentistry
Amar, Isabella Y

12502 Mukilteo Speedway
Ste 108
Mukilteo, WA 98275
425-374-1136
Also speaks: Farsi, Korean,
Spanish

An, Mark W
11811 Mukilteo Speedway
Suite 102
Mukilteo, WA 98275
425-267-9900
Also speaks: Hmong,
Korean



Routine Dental Services Providers
Mukilteo, WA Snohomish, WA

* Currently not accepting new patients 18

Huang, Matthew
11700 Mukilteo Speedway
Suite 502
Mukilteo, WA 98275
425-290-5573

Pieratos, Natalia A
12502 Mukilteo Speedway
Ste 108
Mukilteo, WA 98275
425-374-1136
Also speaks: French,
Korean, Russian, Spanish

Ra, Esther
12502 Mukilteo Speedway
Ste 108
Mukilteo, WA 98275
425-374-1136
Also speaks: Farsi, Korean,
Russian, Spanish

Periodontics
Sharif, Navid

12502 Mukilteo Speedway
Ste 108
Mukilteo, WA 98275
425-374-1136
Also speaks: Arabic, Farsi,
Korean, Persian, Russian,
Spanish

Surgery - Oral
Lawson, Sarah T

12502 Mukilteo Speedway
Ste 108
Mukilteo, WA 98275
425-374-1136
Also speaks: Arabic, Farsi,
Korean, Persian, Russian,
Spanish

Snohomish

Endodontics
Abedi, Hamid R

1001 Avenue D
Ste 100
Snohomish, WA 98290
360-568-9694
Also speaks: Arabic, Farsi,
Korean, Persian, Russian,
Spanish

Bui, Nghia D
1001 Avenue D
Ste 100
Snohomish, WA 98290
360-568-9694
Also speaks: Arabic,
Cantonese, Farsi, Korean,
Persian, Russian

Hasan, Ishmael K
1001 Avenue D
Ste 100
Snohomish, WA 98290
360-568-9694
Also speaks: Arabic, Farsi,
Korean, Persian, Russian,
Spanish

Kumar, Tanaya
1001 Avenue D
Ste 100
Snohomish, WA 98290
360-568-9694
Also speaks: Arabic,
Cantonese, Farsi, Korean,
Persian, Russian

Maguire-Adams, Christopher
R

1001 Avenue D
Ste 100
Snohomish, WA 98290
360-568-9694
Also speaks: Arabic,
Cantonese, Farsi, Korean,
Persian, Russian

Saber, Mohamed H
1001 Avenue D
Ste 100
Snohomish, WA 98290
360-568-9694
Also speaks: Arabic,
Cantonese, Farsi, French,
Korean, Persian

Siddiqui, M Shoaib H
1001 Avenue D
Ste 100
Snohomish, WA 98290
360-568-9694
Also speaks: Arabic, Farsi,
Korean, Persian, Russian,
Spanish

Youn, Lewina Y
1001 Avenue D
Ste 100
Snohomish, WA 98290
360-568-9694
Also speaks: Arabic,
Cantonese, Farsi, Korean,
Persian, Russian



Routine Dental Services Providers
Snohomish, WA Snohomish, WA

* Currently not accepting new patients 19

General Dentistry
Ahn, Jessica M

1001 Avenue D
Ste 100
Snohomish, WA 98290
360-568-9694
Also speaks: Arabic, Farsi,
French, Korean, Persian,
Russian

Anwar, Tameem A
2709 Bickford Avenue
Suite A
Snohomish, WA 98290
360-568-1600
Also speaks: Farsi

Beguwala, Sanaa
1001 Avenue D
Ste 100
Snohomish, WA 98290
360-568-9694
Also speaks: Arabic, Farsi,
Korean, Persian, Russian,
Spanish

Bolak, Kimberly A
1001 Avenue D
Ste 100
Snohomish, WA 98290
360-568-9694
Also speaks: Arabic,
Persian, Russian, Spanish

Chen, Michael Y
1001 Avenue D
Ste 100
Snohomish, WA 98290
360-568-9694
Also speaks: Arabic,
Cantonese, Chinese, Farsi,
Korean, Persian

Cho, Eunsang
1001 Avenue D
Ste 100
Snohomish, WA 98290
360-568-9694
Also speaks: Arabic,
Cantonese, Farsi, Korean,
Persian, Russian

Choe, Sarah
1001 Avenue D
Ste 100
Snohomish, WA 98290
360-568-9694
Also speaks: Arabic,
Persian, Russian, Spanish

Clow, Kenneth M
1322 Avenue D
Snohomish, WA 98290
360-568-5800
Also speaks: Korean,
Russian, Spanish

Ebel, Lawrence M
1322 Avenue D
Snohomish, WA 98290
360-568-5800

Hsu, Tzu-Chieh
2709 Bickford Ave
Ste A
Snohomish, WA 98290
425-374-8451
Also speaks: Chinese,
Korean

Hsu, Tzu-Chieh T
2709 Bickford Ave
Suite A
Snohomish, WA 98290
425-374-8451
Also speaks: Chinese,
Korean

Kalhan, Haider M
120 Avenue A
Ste A
Snohomish, WA 98290
360-294-9154
Also speaks: Arabic, Farsi,
Korean, Spanish

Kemahli, Troy
1322 Avenue D
Snohomish, WA 98290
360-568-5800

McDonald, David L
16510 State Route 9 SE
Suite 102
Snohomish, WA 98296
360-863-3921

Messah, Martin K
2709 Bickford Ave
Ste A
Snohomish, WA 98290
425-374-8451
Also speaks: Chinese,
Korean, Spanish

Minn, Christopher K
1001 Avenue D
Ste 100
Snohomish, WA 98290
360-568-9694
Also speaks: Arabic,
Persian, Russian, Spanish

Nazarian, Negin
1001 Avenue D
Ste 100
Snohomish, WA 98290
360-568-9694
Also speaks: Arabic, Farsi,
Korean, Persian, Russian,
Spanish



Routine Dental Services Providers
Snohomish, WA Snohomish, WA

* Currently not accepting new patients 20

Ornelas, Michael D
1001 Avenue D
Ste 100
Snohomish, WA 98290
360-568-9694
Also speaks: Arabic, Farsi,
Korean, Persian, Russian,
Spanish

Pamarthi, Rajani
1001 Avenue D
Ste 100
Snohomish, WA 98290
360-568-9694
Also speaks: Arabic, Farsi,
Korean, Persian, Russian,
Spanish

Parekh, Jinita J
1001 Avenue D
Ste 100
Snohomish, WA 98290
360-568-9694
Also speaks: Arabic,
Cantonese, Farsi, Korean,
Persian, Russian

Schubel, Skyler B
1001 Avenue D
Ste 100
Snohomish, WA 98290
360-568-9694
Also speaks: Arabic,
Korean, Persian, Russian,
Spanish

Semiz, Tatjana
2709 Bickford Ave Ste A
Snohomish, WA 98290
425-374-8451

Shah, Amit D
1001 Avenue D
Ste 100
Snohomish, WA 98290
360-568-9694
Also speaks: Arabic, Farsi,
Korean, Persian, Russian,
Spanish

Sung, Jacob
16510 State Route 9 SE
Ste 102
Snohomish, WA 98296
360-863-3921

Tang, Tiffany A
1001 Avenue D
Ste 100
Snohomish, WA 98290
360-568-9694
Also speaks: Arabic, Farsi,
Korean, Persian, Russian,
Spanish

Trehan, Neeraj
1001 Avenue D
Ste 100
Snohomish, WA 98290
360-568-9694
Also speaks: Arabic,
Persian, Russian, Spanish

Yuan, Kevin
120 Avenue A
Ste A
Snohomish, WA 98290
360-294-9154
Also speaks: Arabic,
Korean, Spanish

Periodontics
Emam, Amir M

1001 Avenue D
Ste 100
Snohomish, WA 98290
360-568-9694
Also speaks: Arabic, Farsi,
Korean, Persian, Russian,
Spanish

Javadi, Elham
1001 Avenue D
Ste 100
Snohomish, WA 98290
360-568-9694
Also speaks: Arabic,
Cantonese, Farsi, French,
Korean, Persian

Lee, Wilson D
1001 Avenue D
Ste 100
Snohomish, WA 98290
360-568-9694
Also speaks: Arabic,
Cantonese, Farsi, French,
Korean, Persian

Sharif, Navid
1001 Avenue D
Ste 100
Snohomish, WA 98290
360-568-9694
Also speaks: Arabic, Farsi,
Korean, Persian, Russian,
Spanish

Soltani, Leila
1001 Avenue D
Ste 100
Snohomish, WA 98290
360-568-9694
Also speaks: Arabic, Farsi,
French, Korean, Persian,
Russian



Routine Dental Services Providers
Snohomish, WA Liberty Lake, WA

* Currently not accepting new patients 21

Surgery - Oral
Haralson, David J

1001 Avenue D
Ste 100
Snohomish, WA 98290
360-568-9694
Also speaks: Arabic,
Cantonese, Farsi, Korean,
Persian, Russian

Lawson, Sarah T
1001 Avenue D
Ste 100
Snohomish, WA 98290
360-568-9694
Also speaks: Arabic, Farsi,
Korean, Persian, Russian,
Spanish

Namiranian, Parshan
1001 Avenue D
Ste 100
Snohomish, WA 98290
360-568-9694
Also speaks: Arabic,
Cantonese, Farsi, Korean,
Persian, Russian

Stanwood

Endodontics
Burke, Kevin J

9628 271st St NW
Ste B
Stanwood, WA 98292
425-444-9344
Also speaks: Farsi,
Japanese, Korean,
Russian, Spanish

General Dentistry
Chen, Rosemary C

7206 267th St NW
Ste 104
Stanwood, WA 98292
360-389-3198

Chin, Edward
7206 267th St NW
Ste 104
Stanwood, WA 98292
360-389-3198

Hyodo, Michael Y
9612 270th Street
Northwest
Suite F
Stanwood, WA 98292
360-629-1776
Also speaks: Korean,
Spanish

Magelsen, Shawn F
9612 270th Street
Northwest
Suite F
Stanwood, WA 98292
360-629-1776
Also speaks: Korean

Pedodontics
Chim, Amelia N

7206 267th St NW
Ste 104
Stanwood, WA 98292
360-389-3198

Stewart, Laura C
7206 267th St NW
Ste 104
Stanwood, WA 98292
360-389-3198

SPOKANE

Airway Heights

General Dentistry
Cazan, Alan O

13326 W 14 Street
Airway Heights, WA 99001
509-244-3655

Zollinger, Bryant
11919 W Sunset Hwy
Airway Heights, WA 99001
000-000-0000

Cheney

General Dentistry
Collins, Christopher

1841 1st Street
Cheney, WA 99004
509-235-8451
Also speaks: Spanish

Liberty Lake

General Dentistry
Condon, Michael P

2207 North Molter Road
Suite 150
Liberty Lake, WA 99019
509-926-5272
Also speaks: Russian

Wood, Sheena M
21801 E Country Vista Dr
Ste 105
Liberty Lake, WA 99019
509-926-5272

Pedodontics
Evans, Jared D

1327 North Stanford Lane
Suite B
Liberty Lake, WA 99019
509-891-7070



Routine Dental Services Providers
Liberty Lake, WA Spokane, WA

* Currently not accepting new patients 22

Snyder, Alexander D
1327 North Stanford Lane
Suite B
Liberty Lake, WA 99019
509-891-7070
Also speaks: Spanish

Soelberg, Marc James J
1327 North Stanford Lane
Suite B
Liberty Lake, WA 99019
509-891-7070

Nine Mile Falls

General Dentistry
Garcia, Todd C

5952 Blackstone Way
Suite 100
Nine Mile Falls, WA 99026
509-464-0002
Also speaks: Spanish

Giddings, Anmarie
5952 Blackstone Way
Suite 100
Nine Mile Falls, WA 99026
509-464-0002
Also speaks: Spanish

Nelson, Kevin
5952 Blackstone Way
Suite 100
Nine Mile Falls, WA 99026
509-464-0002
Also speaks: Spanish

Williamson, Jaehee H
5952 Blackstone Way
Suite 100
Nine Mile Falls, WA 99026
509-464-0002
Also speaks: Spanish

Spokane

Endodontics
Elmer, Andrew

9302 North Colton Street
Suite 201
Spokane, WA 99218
509-464-2620
Also speaks: Spanish

Gatten, Dustin L
9302 North Colton Street
Suite 201
Spokane, WA 99218
509-464-2620
Also speaks: Spanish

Gatten, Timothy L
9302 North Colton Street
Suite 201
Spokane, WA 99218
509-464-2620
Also speaks: Spanish

Rencher, Benjamin T
9302 North Colton Street
Suite 201
Spokane, WA 99218
509-464-2620
Also speaks: Spanish

Sweatman, Timothy L
775 East Holland
Suite 202
Spokane, WA 99218
509-468-7744

General Dentistry
Bailey, Martin G

6411 North Division Street
Spokane, WA 99208
509-465-1561

Bermudez-Koch, Jb M
9405 N. Newport Hwy
Spokane, WA 99218
509-818-3657
Also speaks: Spanish

Carnell, James A
4610 N Ash St
Ste 204
Spokane, WA 99205
509-326-8120

Cazan, Alan O
10219 W Sunset Hwy
Ste E
Spokane, WA 99224
509-244-3655

Cho, Tom D
12 E Rowan Ave
Suite 4
Spokane, WA 99207
509-483-2264
Also speaks: Korean

Clark, Jay R
20 South Pines Road
Spokane, WA 99206
509-891-5299

Cloninger, Brooke M
2001 East 29th Avenue
Spokane, WA 99203
509-534-4600

Cochran, Joshua R
3223 E 57th Ave
Ste 1
Spokane, WA 99223
509-535-7787

Condon, Michael P
5901 North Lidgerwood
Suite 233
Spokane, WA 99208
509-489-4763
Also speaks: Russian



Routine Dental Services Providers
Spokane, WA Spokane, WA

* Currently not accepting new patients 23

Crump, Steven G
3606 South Regal Street
Spokane, WA 99223
509-534-5353

Davis, Michael A
15 E Central Ave
Ste C
Spokane, WA 99208
509-487-9000
Also speaks: Spanish

Distler, James M
4100 S Cheney Spokane
Rd
Ste B
Spokane, WA 99224
509-455-5001

605 East Holland Avenue
Suite 108
Spokane, WA 99218
509-465-5001

Drew, Shantell N
420 North Evergreen Road
Suite 200
Spokane, WA 99216
509-891-9011
Also speaks: Russian

9302 North Colton Street
Suite 100
Spokane, WA 99218
509-863-9460
Also speaks: Russian

Finn, Bryan K
3223 E 57th Ave
Ste 1
Spokane, WA 99223
509-535-7787

3223 East 57th Ave
Suite I
Spokane, WA 99223
509-535-7787

Frahm, Gregory
1520 W Garland Ave
Ste A
Spokane, WA 99205
509-328-9787

Fuhriman, Kirk E
9302 North Colton Street
Suite 100
Spokane, WA 99218
509-863-9460
Also speaks: Russian

Grabowski, Patricia
9405 N. Newport Hwy
Spokane, WA 99218
509-818-3657
Also speaks: Spanish

Hager, Scott M
4100 S Cheney Spokane
Rd
Ste B
Spokane, WA 99224
509-455-5001
Also speaks: Spanish

4610 N Ash St
Ste 102
Spokane, WA 99205
509-928-5001
Also speaks: Spanish

Hallinan, Karen M
2806 S Grand Blvd
Spokane, WA 99203
509-624-4311

Hone, David J
3009 South Mount Vernon
Street
Suite 102
Spokane, WA 99223
509-534-2666
Also speaks: Spanish

Hunt, Karl J
4100 S Cheney Spokane
Rd
Ste B
Spokane, WA 99224
509-455-5001
Also speaks: Spanish

4610 N Ash St
Ste 102
Spokane, WA 99205
509-928-5001
Also speaks: Spanish

605 East Holland Avenue
Suite 108
Spokane, WA 99218
509-465-5001
Also speaks: Spanish

Jackson, Julius D
755 E Holland Ave
Spokane, WA 99218
509-467-8000

Jones, Steven G
4610 North Ash Street
Suite 101
Spokane, WA 99205
509-326-2660

Karlson, Clayton D
5901 North Lidgerwood
Suite 233
Spokane, WA 99208
509-489-4763
Also speaks: Russian

Kateb, Ahmad
9405 N. Newport Hwy
Spokane, WA 99218
509-818-3657
Also speaks: Spanish



Routine Dental Services Providers
Spokane, WA Spokane, WA

* Currently not accepting new patients 24

Kerst, Jacob A
4610 N Ash St
Ste 102
Spokane, WA 99205
509-928-5001
Also speaks: Spanish

605 East Holland Avenue
Suite 108
Spokane, WA 99218
509-465-5001
Also speaks: Spanish

Kimball, John D
3151 East 29th Avenue
Spokane, WA 99223
509-535-8838

Kolashinski, Jason E
5528 North Ash Street
Spokane, WA 99205
509-325-1886
Also speaks: Russian

5901 North Lidgerwood
Suite 233
Spokane, WA 99208
509-489-4763
Also speaks: Russian

Kondo, Michael E
4610 North Ash Street
Suite 201
Spokane, WA 99205
509-325-4313

Kunkel, Daniel J
4817 North Market Street
Spokane, WA 99217
509-489-2300

Leale, Robert W
5901 North Lidgerwood
Street
Suite 225
Spokane, WA 99208
509-489-2538
Also speaks: Spanish

Maloney, Patrick H
3201 S Grand Blvd
Spokane, WA 99203
509-747-4121

Martin, Mitchell T
9405 N. Newport Hwy
Spokane, WA 99218
509-818-3657
Also speaks: Spanish

Martin, Quinn D
5901 North Lidgerwood
Street
Suite 225
Spokane, WA 99208
509-489-2538
Also speaks: Spanish

Matta, Matthew M
101 W Cascade Way
Ste 101
Spokane, WA 99208
509-468-0950

McDonald, Stacey M
3223 E 57th Ave
Ste 1
Spokane, WA 99223
509-535-7787

McKennon, Rudyard G
407 West Riverside Avenue
Suite 864
Spokane, WA 99201
509-624-5303

McNamara, Timothy M
4100 S Cheney Spokane
Rd
Ste B
Spokane, WA 99224
509-455-5001
Also speaks: Spanish

4610 N Ash St
Ste 102
Spokane, WA 99205
509-928-5001
Also speaks: Spanish

605 East Holland Avenue
Suite 108
Spokane, WA 99218
509-465-5001
Also speaks: Spanish

Mears, Neill
1803 W Maxwell Ave
Spokane, WA 99201
509-483-7535

Mergen, Daniel J
902 W 14th Ave
Spokane, WA 99204
509-747-5186

Mileski, Adam
9405 N. Newport Hwy
Spokane, WA 99218
509-818-3657
Also speaks: Spanish

Mills, Stephen H
3201 South Grand
Boulevard
Spokane, WA 99203
509-747-5184

Morris, Joel I
6411 North Division Street
Spokane, WA 99208
509-465-1561



Routine Dental Services Providers
Spokane, WA Spokane, WA

* Currently not accepting new patients 25

Nielsen, Truman C
2204 E 29th Ave
Ste 208
Spokane, WA 99203
509-535-9515

3223 E 57th Ave
Ste 1
Spokane, WA 99223
509-535-7787

Ohman, James W
3154 East 29th Avenue
Spokane, WA 99223
509-535-4607

Olmstead, Michelle R
4100 S Cheney Spokane
Rd
Ste B
Spokane, WA 99224
509-455-5001
Also speaks: Spanish

4610 N Ash St
Ste 102
Spokane, WA 99205
509-928-5001
Also speaks: Spanish

605 East Holland Avenue
Suite 108
Spokane, WA 99218
509-465-5001
Also speaks: Spanish

Olson, Jasmine M
4100 S Cheney Spokane
Rd
Ste B
Spokane, WA 99224
509-455-5001
Also speaks: Spanish

4610 N Ash St
Ste 102
Spokane, WA 99205
509-928-5001
Also speaks: Spanish

605 East Holland Avenue
Suite 108
Spokane, WA 99218
509-465-5001
Also speaks: Spanish

Padilla, Tye M
9405 N. Newport Hwy
Spokane, WA 99218
509-818-3657
Also speaks: Spanish

Prosser, Simon P
251 East 5th Avenue
Suite B
Spokane, WA 99202
509-744-3244

Readel, Michael P
6227 North Monroe
Spokane, WA 99205
509-326-2291

Regelin, Jeffrey C
902 West 14th Avenue
Spokane, WA 99204
509-838-4137

Reilly-Sheahan, Bridget A
3144 E 29th Ave
Spokane, WA 99223
509-536-8888
Also speaks: German,
Spanish

Renck, Robert
707 W. Francis Ave
Suite 200
Spokane, WA 99205
509-327-3368

Rich, Darrin P
12120 E Broadway Avenue
Spokane, WA 99206
509-926-6238

Sargent, Stanley A
3707 South Grand
Boulevard
Suite B
Spokane, WA 99203
509-838-2434
Also speaks: Spanish

Scarborough, Teemu J
707 West Francis
Suite 100
Spokane, WA 99205
509-328-2539

Shannon, Carson L
9405 N. Newport Hwy
Spokane, WA 99218
509-818-3657
Also speaks: Spanish

Simmons, Craig B
9506 N Newport Hwy
Ste B
Spokane, WA 99218
509-838-2836

Snyder, Daniel J
3010 S Southeast Blvd
Ste E
Spokane, WA 99223
509-534-0569

Soderstrom, Scott L
101 West Cascade Way
Suite 200
Spokane, WA 99208
509-467-5202



Routine Dental Services Providers
Spokane, WA Spokane, WA

* Currently not accepting new patients 26

Startin, Brett
5901 North Lidgerwood
Street
Suite 225
Spokane, WA 99208
509-489-2538
Also speaks: Spanish

Stein, Thomas A
520 S Cowley St
Ste 105
Spokane, WA 99202
509-747-5586

Ulmer, Ashley L
9708 N Nevada St
Ste 101
Spokane, WA 99218
509-468-3233

Van Dyke, Jonathan R
4100 S Cheney Spokane
Rd
Ste B
Spokane, WA 99224
509-455-5001
Also speaks: Spanish

4610 N Ash St
Ste 102
Spokane, WA 99205
509-928-5001
Also speaks: Spanish

605 East Holland Avenue
Suite 108
Spokane, WA 99218
509-465-5001
Also speaks: Spanish

Van Gemert, Mark J
2001 East 29th Avenue
Spokane, WA 99203
509-534-4600

Vanhorne, Kendall D
5510 North Driscoll
Boulevard
Spokane, WA 99205
509-328-8817

Virk, Navdeep S
20 North Evergreen Road
Suite 101
Spokane, WA 99216
509-614-2024

755 E Holland Ave
Spokane, WA 99218
509-467-8000

Weber, Lori L
4100 S Cheney Spokane
Rd
Ste B
Spokane, WA 99224
509-455-5001
Also speaks: Spanish

4610 N Ash St
Ste 102
Spokane, WA 99205
509-928-5001
Also speaks: Spanish

605 East Holland Avenue
Suite 108
Spokane, WA 99218
509-465-5001
Also speaks: Spanish

Weller, Todd S
12404 North Division
Street
Spokane, WA 99218
509-465-5000

Whittaker, Daniel R
1212 North Post
Spokane, WA 99201
509-326-7307

Whittaker, Earl L
1212 North Post
Spokane, WA 99201
509-326-7307

Woodward, Mark A
510 E Hastings Rd
Ste A Ste A
Spokane, WA 99218
509-467-0755

Wu, Daisy W
9405 N. Newport Hwy
Spokane, WA 99218
509-818-3657
Also speaks: Spanish

Orthodontics
Carver, Chad D

7407 North Division
Spokane, WA 99208
509-464-2001
Also speaks: Chinese,
Farsi, Korean, Persian,
Russian, Spanish

Ellingsen, Ronald H
9915 North Division Street
Spokane, WA 99218
509-467-2606

Johnson, Bret M
10306 N Nevada St
Spokane, WA 99218
509-466-2666

Nauert, George A
12418 East Saltese
Spokane, WA 99206
509-324-0817

6821 North Country
Homes Boule
Spokane, WA 99208
509-324-0817



Routine Dental Services Providers
Spokane, WA Spokane Valley, WA

* Currently not accepting new patients 27

Sinha, Pramod K
755 East Holland Avenue
Spokane, WA 99218
509-466-2666

Pedodontics
Bradley, Patrick C

6501 N Cedar Road
Building 2 Suite A
Spokane, WA 99208
509-315-3200

Coombs, Becky V
611 E 31st Ave
Spokane, WA 99203
509-315-8500

Garabedian, Andrew H
418 E 30th Ave
Spokane, WA 99203
509-624-1182

9711 N Nevada St
Spokane, WA 99218
509-755-5437

Herzog, Christopher W
418 E 30th Ave
Spokane, WA 99203
509-624-1182

9711 N Nevada St
Spokane, WA 99218
509-755-5437

Johnson, Erin L
611 E 31st Ave
Spokane, WA 99203
509-315-8500

Toillion, Charles E
418 E 30th Ave
Spokane, WA 99203
509-624-1182

9711 N Nevada St
Spokane, WA 99218
509-755-5437

Toillion, David B
418 E 30th Ave
Spokane, WA 99203
509-624-1182

9711 N Nevada St
Spokane, WA 99218
509-755-5437

Spokane Valley

General Dentistry
Ball, Morgan T

13514 E 32nd Ave
Ste B
Spokane Valley, WA 99216
509-228-3834

Belknap, John T
9717 East Sprague Avenue
Spokane Valley, WA 99206
509-927-5909

Cochran, Joshua R
13514 E 32nd Ave
Ste B
Spokane Valley, WA 99216
509-228-3834

Garner, Garrett F
1612 N Barker Rd
Ste 100
Spokane Valley, WA 99016
509-922-2211
Also speaks: Spanish

Hennessey, Kelly A
12409 E Mission Ave
Ste 201
Spokane Valley, WA 99216
509-924-4411

Herrala, Stephanie L
13514 E 32nd Ave
Ste B
Spokane Valley, WA 99216
509-228-3834

Hymas, Chet A
420 N Evergreen Rd
Ste 400
Spokane Valley, WA 99216
509-922-1360

Kabbani, Mostafa
917 N Pines Rd
Spokane Valley, WA 99206
509-928-4746

Lansing, Joshua E
13514 E 32nd Ave
Ste B
Spokane Valley, WA 99216
509-228-3834

Liedtka, Gregg A
15404 East Springfield
Avenue
Suite 102
Spokane Valley, WA 99037
509-922-1333

Pinon, Robert M
1612 N Barker Rd
Ste 100
Spokane Valley, WA 99016
509-922-2211
Also speaks: Spanish

Psomas, James J
12409 E Mission Ave
Ste 201
Spokane Valley, WA 99216
509-924-4411

Sanders, Kevin K
720 N Argonne Rd
Spokane Valley, WA 99212
509-928-7500

Shumway, Scott J
12121 E Broadway Ave
Ste 3
Spokane Valley, WA 99206
509-928-3363



Routine Dental Services Providers
Spokane Valley, WA Spokane Vly, WA

* Currently not accepting new patients 28

Ulmer, Ashley L
15404 East Springfield
Avenue
Suite 102
Spokane Valley, WA 99037
509-922-1333

Warnica, Scott D
12409 E Mission
Ste 201
Spokane Valley, WA 99216
509-924-4411

12409 E Mission Ave
Ste 201
Spokane Valley, WA 99216
509-924-4411

Orthodontics
Bean, Kirk J

13514 E 32nd Ave
Ste B
Spokane Valley, WA 99216
509-228-3834

Pedodontics
Gunsaulis, Molly A

15404 East Springfield
Avenue
Suite 102
Spokane Valley, WA 99037
509-922-1333

Spokane Vly

General Dentistry
Bushman, Ryan A

1222 N Pines Rd
Ste 101
Spokane Vly, WA 99206
509-924-0381



Index
Abedi, Hamid R Goel, Yogesh

29

A
Abedi, Hamid R............................................ 13, 18
Aboulhosn, Nadia..................................................3
Aflatooni, Arash A............................................... 16
Ahn, Jessica M.................................... 3, 7, 10, 19
Almoghaisseeb, Faisal..........................................7
Amar, Isabella Y..............................................3, 17
An, Mark W..........................................................17
Andronova, Elena........................... 2, 6, 9, 13, 17
Anwar, Tameem A....................................3, 10, 19
Atabakhsh, Vahid A...............................................7
B
Bae, Yi K..............................................................10
Bagdasarov, Yuriy V...............................................3
Baik, Doosu.........................................................17
Bailey, Martin G.................................................. 22
Baiz, Adriana......................................................... 9
Ball, Morgan T.....................................................27
Bayarsaikhan, Zoljargal......................................14
Bean, Kirk J.........................................................28
Beguwala, Sanaa......................................... 10, 19
Belknap, John T.................................................. 27
Benjamin, Thomas E.......................................... 10
Bennett, Jeffrey.....................................................3
Bermudez-Koch, Jb M........................................ 22
Berry, Taylor E..................................................... 10
Bienstock, Brian S.............................................. 14
Bolak, Kimberly A............................................... 19
Bothell, Colleen R.............................................1, 4
Bradley, Patrick C............................................... 27
Brajcich, Douglas J............................................... 7
Bui, Nghia D........................................ 3, 9, 13, 18
Burke, Kevin J.................................................7, 21
Bushman, Ryan A............................................... 28
Byun, Jason J...................................................... 10
C
Camp, Megan D.................................................. 10
Carnell, James A................................................. 22
Carter, Jason A...................................................... 1
Carver, Chad D....................................................26
Cazan, Alan O...............................................21, 22
Cervantes-Perez, Moises E............................4, 14
Chang, Jin-Nyung................................................ 14
Chang, Yushan S...................................................2
Chen, Jean Y....................................................... 12
Chen, Michael Y.................................. 4, 7, 14, 19
Chen, Rosemary C..............................................21
Chen, Stanford L.................................................16
Cheung, Chi Carl.............................................1, 10
Chiang, Evan L................................................1, 10
Chiang, Henry K.................................................... 1
Chim, Amelia N................................................... 21
Chin, Edward....................................................... 21

Chin, Gary L...........................................................4
Chintala, Suman................................................. 10
Chittenden, Fred C................................................ 7
Cho, Eunsang........................................ 10, 15, 19
Cho, Tom D..........................................................22
Choe, Sarah..................................................10, 19
Choi, Ji H................................................................4
Chung, Peter K....................................................12
Clark, Jay R..........................................................22
Cloninger, Brooke M........................................... 22
Clow, Kenneth M.................................................19
Cochran, Joshua R.......................................22, 27
Collins, Christopher............................................ 21
Condon, Michael P.......................................21, 22
Cooley, Aaron C..................................................... 4
Cooley, Brandon E.................................................4
Coombs, Becky V................................................ 27
Crandall, Clinton R..............................................17
Crump, Steven G.................................................23
D
Daining, Luke D.................................................. 10
Dang, Thanh K...................................................... 4
Dau, Minh Q........................................................ 12
Davis, Michael A................................................. 23
Delorm, Tracy L..................................................... 7
Dhillon, Sabreen K............................................. 10
Distler, James M................................................. 23
Drew, Shantell N................................................. 23
Dykstra, John T......................................................1
E
Ebel, Lawrence M............................................... 19
Ellingsen, Ronald H............................................ 26
Elmer, Andrew..................................................... 22
Elrayah, Isra T........................................................4
Emam, Amir M......................................... 9, 16, 20
Etikala, Anusha R..................................................9
Etue, Ryan E.......................................................... 2
Evans, Jared D.................................................... 21
Everett, Karen L................................................4, 6
F
Finn, Bryan K...................................................... 23
Frahm, Gregory................................................... 23
Fuhriman, Kirk E.................................................23
Furman, Ilona K.................................................. 16
G
Garabedian, Andrew H....................................... 27
Garcia, Todd C.....................................................22
Garner, Garrett F.................................................27
Gatten, Dustin L..................................................22
Gatten, Timothy L............................................... 22
Ghadakzadeh, Sara.............................................. 7
Giddings, Anmarie.............................................. 22
Goel, Yogesh....................................................... 11



Index
Gowda, Kavitha McKennon, Rudyard G

30

Gowda, Kavitha..................................................... 4
Grabowski, Patricia.............................................23
Gramson, Janelle A...............................................1
Greenhalgh, Eric P................................................ 2
Gunsaulis, Molly A.............................................. 28
H
Hager, Scott M.................................................... 23
Hallinan, Karen M...............................................23
Han, SE He......................................................4, 11
Haralson, David J.........................................13, 21
Hasan, Ishmael K............................... 3, 7, 17, 18
Hennessey, Kelly A............................................. 27
Herrala, Stephanie L.......................................... 27
Herzog, Christopher W....................................... 27
Hone, David J...................................................... 23
Hong, Julie S..........................................................4
Hong, Suk W....................................................... 11
Hopewell, David W................................................ 2
Hsu, Tzu-Chieh....................................................19
Hsu, Tzu-Chieh T.................................................19
Hsue, Henry S....................................................... 1
Huang, Matthew................................................. 18
Hughes, Ted A....................................................... 9
Huh, June C.........................................................11
Hunt, Karl J..........................................................23
Huynh, Minh-Nguyet T........................................ 11
Hwang, Steve K..................................................... 2
Hymas, Chet A.....................................................27
Hyodo, Michael Y.....................................6, 15, 21
J
Jackson, Julius D................................................ 23
Jamali, Shumaila T........................................... 2, 7
Janczakowski, Mark A........................................ 11
Javadi, Elham............................................... 13, 20
Jean, Christopher P...............................................4
Johnson, Bret M..................................................26
Johnson, Erin L................................................... 27
Jones, Richard S.............................................6, 13
Jones, Steven G.................................................. 23
Joo, Sejin............................................................... 7
K
Kabbani, Mostafa............................................... 27
Kalhan, Haider M.........................................11, 19
Kaopua, Jason L....................................................4
KaraMcHandani, Priyanka................................... 7
Karlson, Clayton D.............................................. 23
Kateb, Ahmad..................................................... 23
Kaur, Baljinder...................................................... 4
Kawakubo, Kozue................................................. 8
Kemahli, Troy.......................................................19
Kerst, Jacob A..................................................... 24
Kim, Ahyoung Amber............................................ 7
Kim, Andrew.......................................................... 1

Kim, Charles J....................................................... 4
Kim, Dae Ho H.......................................................5
Kim, Donald........................................................ 16
Kim, Eric K.............................................................7
Kim, Jiyon.............................................................. 5
Kim, Joe C..............................................................2
Kim, Kee N........................................................2, 5
Kim, Kyuan..........................................................16
Kim, Stephen J....................................................13
Kim, Young.............................................................5
Kimball, John D...................................................24
Kinslow, Christopher M...................................... 11
Koh, Ashley............................................................ 5
Kolashinski, Jason E...........................................24
Kondo, Michael E................................................24
Kumar, Tanaya......................... 3, 7, 9, 14, 17, 18
Kunkel, Daniel J..................................................24
Kwon, Jinsam........................................................ 8
L
Lamarche, Michael G......................................... 17
Lansing, Joshua E...............................................27
Lawson, Sarah T...........................6, 9, 16, 18, 21
Lawson, Todd S...................................................11
Leale, Robert W.................................................. 24
Lee, James S......................................................... 5
Lee, Jung J....................................................11, 15
Lee, Kevin K....................................................5, 15
Lee, Lois A...........................................................11
Lee, Pascal C...................................................... 11
Lee, Wilson D...........................................6, 13, 20
Lee, Young Ae..................................................... 15
Lee, Youn Seo..................................................... 15
Liedtka, Gregg A................................................. 27
Lin, Cheng-I..................................... 3, 7, 9, 14, 17
Liu, James L...........................................................8
Lopez, Brendan R................................................. 2
M
Magelsen, Shawn F..................................... 15, 21
Maguire-Adams, Christopher R.............. 9, 14, 18
Maloney, Patrick H..............................................24
Malouf, James G.................................................11
Manogaran, Nanda K.........................................15
Marcus, Corina............................................... 8, 17
Marfo, Victor K...................................................... 9
Martin, Mitchell T............................................... 24
Martin, Quinn D.................................................. 24
Mathew, Anit M..................................................... 8
Matta, Matthew M.............................................. 24
Mazurets, Viktor N................................................ 2
McCoy, Kevin G..................................................... 8
McCullough, Thomas C.........................................2
McDonald, David L............................................. 19
McDonald, Stacey M.......................................... 24
McKennon, Rudyard G....................................... 24



Index
McNamara, Timothy M Tang, Stanley C

31

McNamara, Timothy M.......................................24
Mears, Neill.........................................................24
Mergen, Daniel J.................................................24
Messah, Martin K........................................ 15, 19
Mileski, Adam..................................................... 24
Mills, Stephen H................................................. 24
Minn, Christopher K........................................... 19
Monroe, John E........................................8, 11, 15
Morris, Joel I........................................................24
Mullin, David R....................................................13
Murray, Camille D..................................................5
N
Namiranian, Parshan.................................. 13, 21
Nauert, George A................................................26
Nazarian, Negin.......................................5, 15, 19
Nelson, Kevin...................................................... 22
Ngo, Huy Q.............................................................2
Nguyen, Linh D......................................................5
Nguyen, Thang C.................................................11
Nicoara, Pamela A................................................ 6
Nielsen, Truman C.............................................. 25
Nurani, Ashifa A.................................................... 8
O
Oh, Min................................................................ 15
Oh, Sam................................................................. 5
Ohman, James W................................................25
Oliver, William D.................................................... 6
Olmstead, Michelle R......................................... 25
Olson, Jasmine M............................................... 25
Ornelas, Michael D............................................. 20
Osterberg, Mark N................................................ 5
Oviir, Tiina.............................................................. 3
P
Pacyga, Patrick J.................................................11
Padilla, Tye M......................................................25
Paige, Matthew H..................................................1
Pamarthi, Rajani.................................................20
Parekh, Jinita J.............................................12, 20
Park, Hosan J..................................................1, 13
Park, Kevin K.........................................................2
Park, Raymond B................................................ 13
Park, Stephen B..................................................12
Park, Young B........................................................ 5
Petrov, Sofia D.................................................... 13
Pham, Thomas D................................................ 12
Pieratos, Natalia A..............................................18
Pinon, Robert M..................................................27
Polillo, Brian R.....................................................12
Posner, Lindsay S..................................................3
Pribadi, Bakhtiar A................................................1
Prosser, Simon P.................................................25
Psomas, James J................................................ 27

R
Ra, Esther............................................................18
Ra, Jennifer...................................................1, 5, 8
Readel, Michael P...............................................25
Regelin, Jeffrey C................................................25
Reilly-Sheahan, Bridget A...................................25
Rencher, Benjamin T.......................................... 22
Renck, Robert..................................................... 25
Rich, Darrin P......................................................25
Rolee, Sunga E......................................................5
S
Saber, Mohamed H................................. 9, 14, 18
Saharirashti, Hamed.......................................... 15
Sanders, Kevin K................................................ 27
Sando, Samiramis..........................................8, 12
Sargent, Stanley A.............................................. 25
Sauvage, Paul R....................................................1
Scarborough, Teemu J........................................25
Schubel, Skyler B................................................20
Semiz, Tatjana.................................................... 20
Shah, Amit D................................................ 12, 20
Shannon, Carson L.............................................25
Sharif, Navid.................................6, 9, 16, 18, 20
Sharifi, Mohammad N.......................................... 5
Sharma, Sonali...............................................8, 15
Shaw, Scott G......................................................15
Shin, Bowman Y..................................................12
Shin, Eun Sup........................................................5
Shumway, Scott J................................................27
Shur, Lyudmila E.............................................8, 12
Siddiqui, M Shoaib H...................................14, 18
Sidhu, Sukhmanpreet K.....................................12
Simmons, Craig B............................................... 25
Sinha, Pramod K.................................................27
Smith, Justin R...................................................... 1
Snyder, Alexander D........................................... 22
Snyder, Daniel J.................................................. 25
Soderstrom, Scott L............................................25
Soelberg, Marc James J..................................... 22
Sohrabi Anaraki, Keyvan S...................................8
Soleimani, Amirhassan.........................................5
Soltani, Leila...................................................6, 20
Song, Sun Young.................................................17
Song, Thomas C..................................................12
Startin, Brett....................................................... 26
Stein, Thomas A..................................................26
Stewart, Laura C................................................. 21
Sun, Benjamin C................................................... 2
Sung, Jacob.........................................................20
Sweatman, Timothy L.........................................22
Szerszen, John....................................................17
T
Tang, Stanley C................................................... 17



Index
Tang, Tiffany A Zollinger, Bryant

32

Tang, Tiffany A.....................................................20
Thakkar, Shreya T................................................. 8
Tien, Johnny T.................................................8, 17
Toillion, Charles E............................................... 27
Toillion, David B.................................................. 27
Torres, Yomaly M...................................................8
Tran, Stephanie U............................................... 12
Trehan, Neeraj.................................................... 20
Tremblay, Daniel M.............................................16
Tsuchikawa, Trevor K............................................ 1
Tulchinsky, Efim.................................................. 17
U
Ulmer, Ashley L.............................................26, 28
V
Valentine, Joanna................................................. 5
Van Dyke, Jonathan R........................................ 26
Van Gemert, Mark J............................................26
Vanhorne, Kendall D.......................................... 26
Virk, Navdeep S.................................................. 26
Vo, Cam-Tu T........................................................16
Vu, Jennie K...........................................................6
W
Wang, Li Jen.............................................8, 12, 16
Warnica, Scott D................................................. 28
Weber, Lori L....................................................... 26
Wei, Tom H.............................................................3
Weller, Todd S..................................................... 26
Whittaker, Daniel R.............................................26
Whittaker, Earl L................................................. 26
Williamson, Jaehee H.........................................22
Wood, Sheena M................................................ 21
Woodward, Mark A............................................. 26
Wu, Daisy W........................................................ 26
Y
Yamaguchi, Shuichi.............................................. 6
Yang, Hyuk...........................................................12
Yassin, Alaa A........................................................ 6
Yeom, Heyri....................................................... 1, 2
Yi, Johann M................................................... 6, 16
Yoon, Tae Rim........................................................2
Youn, Lewina Y..................................9, 14, 16, 18
Yuan, Kevin...................................................12, 20
Z
Zollinger, Bryant..................................................21



Foreign Language Index
Arabic Chinese

33

Arabic
Abedi, Hamid R.................................................13, 18
Aboulhosn, Nadia...................................................... 3
Ahn, Jessica M........................................ 3, 7, 10, 19
Andronova, Elena...............................2, 6, 9, 13, 17
Beguwala, Sanaa.............................................10, 19
Bienstock, Brian S.................................................. 14
Bolak, Kimberly A....................................................19
Bui, Nghia D.............................................3, 9, 13, 18
Chen, Michael Y......................................4, 7, 14, 19
Cho, Eunsang............................................ 10, 15, 19
Choe, Sarah...................................................... 10, 19
Emam, Amir M............................................. 9, 16, 20
Haralson, David J.............................................13, 21
Hasan, Ishmael K...................................3, 7, 17, 18
Javadi, Elham....................................................13, 20
Kalhan, Haider M.............................................11, 19
Kumar, Tanaya.............................3, 7, 9, 14, 17, 18
Lawson, Sarah T..............................6, 9, 16, 18, 21
Lee, Wilson D............................................... 6, 13, 20
Maguire-Adams, Christopher R................9, 14, 18
Minn, Christopher K............................................... 19
Namiranian, Parshan......................................13, 21
Nazarian, Negin...........................................5, 15, 19
Ornelas, Michael D................................................. 20
Pamarthi, Rajani..................................................... 20
Parekh, Jinita J................................................. 12, 20
Saber, Mohamed H.....................................9, 14, 18
Schubel, Skyler B....................................................20
Shah, Amit D.....................................................12, 20
Sharif, Navid.....................................6, 9, 16, 18, 20
Siddiqui, M Shoaib H...................................... 14, 18
Soltani, Leila........................................................6, 20
Tang, Tiffany A......................................................... 20
Tran, Stephanie U................................................... 12
Trehan, Neeraj......................................................... 20
Valentine, Joanna...................................................... 5
Wei, Tom H.................................................................. 3
Yassin, Alaa A............................................................. 6
Youn, Lewina Y..................................... 9, 14, 16, 18
Yuan, Kevin....................................................... 12, 20
Cantonese
Aboulhosn, Nadia...................................................... 3
Atabakhsh, Vahid A................................................... 7
Baiz, Adriana...............................................................9
Bienstock, Brian S.................................................. 14
Bui, Nghia D.............................................3, 9, 13, 18
Chen, Michael Y......................................4, 7, 14, 19

Cho, Eunsang............................................ 10, 15, 19
Choi, Ji H......................................................................4
Haralson, David J.............................................13, 21
Javadi, Elham....................................................13, 20
Kumar, Tanaya.............................3, 7, 9, 14, 17, 18
Lee, Wilson D............................................... 6, 13, 20
Lin, Cheng-I......................................... 3, 7, 9, 14, 17
Maguire-Adams, Christopher R................9, 14, 18
Marfo, Victor K........................................................... 9
Mullin, David R........................................................ 13
Namiranian, Parshan......................................13, 21
Parekh, Jinita J................................................. 12, 20
Petrov, Sofia D......................................................... 13
Polillo, Brian R......................................................... 12
Saber, Mohamed H.....................................9, 14, 18
Saharirashti, Hamed.............................................. 15
Tran, Stephanie U................................................... 12
Valentine, Joanna...................................................... 5
Yassin, Alaa A............................................................. 6
Youn, Lewina Y..................................... 9, 14, 16, 18
Chinese
Almoghaisseeb, Faisal..............................................7
Atabakhsh, Vahid A................................................... 7
Bae, Yi K....................................................................10
Carver, Chad D.........................................................26
Chen, Michael Y......................................4, 7, 14, 19
Chen, Stanford L..................................................... 16
Cheung, Chi Carl.................................................1, 10
Chiang, Henry K.........................................................1
Choi, Ji H......................................................................4
Etikala, Anusha R...................................................... 9
Hong, Suk W.............................................................11
Hsu, Tzu-Chieh.........................................................19
Hsu, Tzu-Chieh T..................................................... 19
Hsue, Henry S.............................................................1
Hughes, Ted A.............................................................9
Huh, June C.............................................................. 11
Hwang, Steve K..........................................................2
Kim, Ahyoung Amber................................................ 7
Kim, Kee N............................................................. 2, 5
Lawson, Todd S........................................................11
Lee, Pascal C........................................................... 11
Lee, Young Ae.......................................................... 15
Marcus, Corina....................................................8, 17
Mathew, Anit M.......................................................... 8
Messah, Martin K............................................ 15, 19
Monroe, John E............................................8, 11, 15
Nurani, Ashifa A......................................................... 8



Foreign Language Index
Chinese German

34

Petrov, Sofia D......................................................... 13
Saharirashti, Hamed.............................................. 15
Sando, Samiramis..............................................8, 12
Sohrabi Anaraki, Keyvan S......................................8
Sun, Benjamin C........................................................2
Tien, Johnny T..................................................... 8, 17
Tran, Stephanie U................................................... 12
Tsuchikawa, Trevor K................................................ 1
Yassin, Alaa A............................................................. 6
Yeom, Heyri.............................................................1, 2
Farsi
Abedi, Hamid R.................................................13, 18
Ahn, Jessica M........................................ 3, 7, 10, 19
Amar, Isabella Y..................................................3, 17
Andronova, Elena...............................2, 6, 9, 13, 17
Anwar, Tameem A........................................3, 10, 19
Atabakhsh, Vahid A................................................... 7
Baiz, Adriana...............................................................9
Beguwala, Sanaa.............................................10, 19
Bienstock, Brian S.................................................. 14
Bui, Nghia D.............................................3, 9, 13, 18
Burke, Kevin J..................................................... 7, 21
Carter, Jason A........................................................... 1
Carver, Chad D.........................................................26
Cervantes-Perez, Moises E...............................4, 14
Chen, Michael Y......................................4, 7, 14, 19
Chin, Gary L................................................................ 4
Cho, Eunsang............................................ 10, 15, 19
Emam, Amir M............................................. 9, 16, 20
Han, SE He...........................................................4, 11
Haralson, David J.............................................13, 21
Hasan, Ishmael K...................................3, 7, 17, 18
Hong, Suk W.............................................................11
Huh, June C.............................................................. 11
Jamali, Shumaila T............................................... 2, 7
Javadi, Elham....................................................13, 20
Jones, Richard S.................................................6, 13
Kalhan, Haider M.............................................11, 19
KaraMcHandani, Priyanka.......................................7
Kaur, Baljinder........................................................... 4
Kim, Kyuan............................................................... 16
Kumar, Tanaya.............................3, 7, 9, 14, 17, 18
Lawson, Sarah T..............................6, 9, 16, 18, 21
Lawson, Todd S........................................................11
Lee, Wilson D............................................... 6, 13, 20
Lin, Cheng-I......................................... 3, 7, 9, 14, 17
Lopez, Brendan R......................................................2
Maguire-Adams, Christopher R................9, 14, 18

Marfo, Victor K........................................................... 9
Monroe, John E............................................8, 11, 15
Mullin, David R........................................................ 13
Namiranian, Parshan......................................13, 21
Nazarian, Negin...........................................5, 15, 19
Ornelas, Michael D................................................. 20
Pamarthi, Rajani..................................................... 20
Parekh, Jinita J................................................. 12, 20
Petrov, Sofia D......................................................... 13
Pham, Thomas D.....................................................12
Polillo, Brian R......................................................... 12
Ra, Esther................................................................. 18
Saber, Mohamed H.....................................9, 14, 18
Sando, Samiramis..............................................8, 12
Shah, Amit D.....................................................12, 20
Sharif, Navid.....................................6, 9, 16, 18, 20
Sharifi, Mohammad N.............................................. 5
Shin, Eun Sup.............................................................5
Siddiqui, M Shoaib H...................................... 14, 18
Sidhu, Sukhmanpreet K........................................ 12
Soleimani, Amirhassan............................................ 5
Soltani, Leila........................................................6, 20
Tang, Tiffany A......................................................... 20
Wei, Tom H.................................................................. 3
Yassin, Alaa A............................................................. 6
Youn, Lewina Y..................................... 9, 14, 16, 18
Filipino
Benjamin, Thomas E.............................................. 10
Berry, Taylor E.......................................................... 10
Malouf, James G..................................................... 11
French
Ahn, Jessica M........................................ 3, 7, 10, 19
Bienstock, Brian S.................................................. 14
Javadi, Elham....................................................13, 20
Lee, Wilson D............................................... 6, 13, 20
Oliver, William D.........................................................6
Pieratos, Natalia A.................................................. 18
Saber, Mohamed H.....................................9, 14, 18
Sohrabi Anaraki, Keyvan S......................................8
Soltani, Leila........................................................6, 20
Tran, Stephanie U................................................... 12
Wei, Tom H.................................................................. 3
Yassin, Alaa A............................................................. 6
German
Lamarche, Michael G.............................................17
Reilly-Sheahan, Bridget A......................................25
Tran, Stephanie U................................................... 12



Foreign Language Index
Hmong Korean

35

Hmong
An, Mark W............................................................... 17
Japanese
Almoghaisseeb, Faisal..............................................7
Atabakhsh, Vahid A................................................... 7
Bae, Yi K....................................................................10
Burke, Kevin J..................................................... 7, 21
Chang, Jin-Nyung.....................................................14
Cheung, Chi Carl.................................................1, 10
Etikala, Anusha R...................................................... 9
Ghadakzadeh, Sara.................................................. 7
Hong, Julie S...............................................................4
Hsue, Henry S.............................................................1
Hughes, Ted A.............................................................9
Hwang, Steve K..........................................................2
Jamali, Shumaila T............................................... 2, 7
Kim, Ahyoung Amber................................................ 7
Kim, Eric K.................................................................. 7
Kim, Kee N............................................................. 2, 5
Kwon, Jinsam............................................................. 8
Mathew, Anit M.......................................................... 8
Monroe, John E............................................8, 11, 15
Nurani, Ashifa A......................................................... 8
Oviir, Tiina....................................................................3
Posner, Lindsay S...................................................... 3
Ra, Jennifer........................................................1, 5, 8
Sando, Samiramis..............................................8, 12
Shur, Lyudmila E.................................................8, 12
Sohrabi Anaraki, Keyvan S......................................8
Torres, Yomaly M........................................................8
Tsuchikawa, Trevor K................................................ 1
Yassin, Alaa A............................................................. 6
Yeom, Heyri.............................................................1, 2
Korean
Abedi, Hamid R.................................................13, 18
Ahn, Jessica M........................................ 3, 7, 10, 19
Almoghaisseeb, Faisal..............................................7
Amar, Isabella Y..................................................3, 17
An, Mark W............................................................... 17
Andronova, Elena...............................2, 6, 9, 13, 17
Atabakhsh, Vahid A................................................... 7
Bae, Yi K....................................................................10
Baiz, Adriana...............................................................9
Beguwala, Sanaa.............................................10, 19
Bienstock, Brian S.................................................. 14
Bui, Nghia D.............................................3, 9, 13, 18
Burke, Kevin J..................................................... 7, 21

Carter, Jason A........................................................... 1
Carver, Chad D.........................................................26
Cervantes-Perez, Moises E...............................4, 14
Chang, Jin-Nyung.....................................................14
Chen, Michael Y......................................4, 7, 14, 19
Chin, Gary L................................................................ 4
Cho, Eunsang............................................ 10, 15, 19
Cho, Tom D............................................................... 22
Choi, Ji H......................................................................4
Clow, Kenneth M..................................................... 19
Emam, Amir M............................................. 9, 16, 20
Etikala, Anusha R...................................................... 9
Everett, Karen L.................................................... 4, 6
Ghadakzadeh, Sara.................................................. 7
Han, SE He...........................................................4, 11
Haralson, David J.............................................13, 21
Hasan, Ishmael K...................................3, 7, 17, 18
Hong, Julie S...............................................................4
Hong, Suk W.............................................................11
Hsu, Tzu-Chieh.........................................................19
Hsu, Tzu-Chieh T..................................................... 19
Hughes, Ted A.............................................................9
Huh, June C.............................................................. 11
Hwang, Steve K..........................................................2
Hyodo, Michael Y.........................................6, 15, 21
Jamali, Shumaila T............................................... 2, 7
Javadi, Elham....................................................13, 20
Jones, Richard S.................................................6, 13
Kalhan, Haider M.............................................11, 19
KaraMcHandani, Priyanka.......................................7
Kim, Ahyoung Amber................................................ 7
Kim, Andrew................................................................1
Kim, Charles J............................................................ 4
Kim, Dae Ho H............................................................5
Kim, Donald..............................................................16
Kim, Eric K.................................................................. 7
Kim, Jiyon.................................................................... 5
Kim, Joe C................................................................... 2
Kim, Kee N............................................................. 2, 5
Kim, Kyuan............................................................... 16
Kim, Young.................................................................. 5
Koh, Ashley..................................................................5
Kumar, Tanaya.............................3, 7, 9, 14, 17, 18
Kwon, Jinsam............................................................. 8
Lawson, Sarah T..............................6, 9, 16, 18, 21
Lawson, Todd S........................................................11
Lee, James S.............................................................. 5
Lee, Kevin K........................................................ 5, 15
Lee, Wilson D............................................... 6, 13, 20



Foreign Language Index
Korean Persian

36

Lee, Youn Seo.......................................................... 15
Lin, Cheng-I......................................... 3, 7, 9, 14, 17
Lopez, Brendan R......................................................2
Magelsen, Shawn F.........................................15, 21
Maguire-Adams, Christopher R................9, 14, 18
Marfo, Victor K........................................................... 9
Mathew, Anit M.......................................................... 8
Messah, Martin K............................................ 15, 19
Monroe, John E............................................8, 11, 15
Mullin, David R........................................................ 13
Namiranian, Parshan......................................13, 21
Nazarian, Negin...........................................5, 15, 19
Nurani, Ashifa A......................................................... 8
Oh, Sam....................................................................... 5
Ornelas, Michael D................................................. 20
Pacyga, Patrick J..................................................... 11
Pamarthi, Rajani..................................................... 20
Parekh, Jinita J................................................. 12, 20
Park, Young B............................................................. 5
Petrov, Sofia D......................................................... 13
Pieratos, Natalia A.................................................. 18
Polillo, Brian R......................................................... 12
Ra, Esther................................................................. 18
Ra, Jennifer........................................................1, 5, 8
Rolee, Sunga E...........................................................5
Saber, Mohamed H.....................................9, 14, 18
Saharirashti, Hamed.............................................. 15
Sando, Samiramis..............................................8, 12
Schubel, Skyler B....................................................20
Shah, Amit D.....................................................12, 20
Sharif, Navid.....................................6, 9, 16, 18, 20
Sharifi, Mohammad N.............................................. 5
Shaw, Scott G...........................................................15
Shin, Eun Sup.............................................................5
Shur, Lyudmila E.................................................8, 12
Siddiqui, M Shoaib H...................................... 14, 18
Sidhu, Sukhmanpreet K........................................ 12
Sohrabi Anaraki, Keyvan S......................................8
Soleimani, Amirhassan............................................ 5
Soltani, Leila........................................................6, 20
Tang, Tiffany A......................................................... 20
Torres, Yomaly M........................................................8
Tremblay, Daniel M................................................. 16
Tsuchikawa, Trevor K................................................ 1
Wei, Tom H.................................................................. 3
Yeom, Heyri.............................................................1, 2
Yi, Johann M........................................................6, 16
Youn, Lewina Y..................................... 9, 14, 16, 18
Yuan, Kevin....................................................... 12, 20

Mandarin
Chen, Stanford L..................................................... 16
Cheung, Chi Carl.................................................1, 10
Chiang, Henry K.........................................................1
Hsue, Henry S.............................................................1
Marcus, Corina....................................................8, 17
Monroe, John E............................................8, 11, 15
Sohrabi Anaraki, Keyvan S......................................8
Tien, Johnny T..................................................... 8, 17
Tran, Stephanie U................................................... 12
Tsuchikawa, Trevor K................................................ 1
Yeom, Heyri................................................................. 1
Persian
Abedi, Hamid R.................................................13, 18
Ahn, Jessica M........................................ 3, 7, 10, 19
Andronova, Elena...............................2, 6, 9, 13, 17
Atabakhsh, Vahid A................................................... 7
Baiz, Adriana...............................................................9
Bayarsaikhan, Zoljargal......................................... 14
Beguwala, Sanaa.............................................10, 19
Bienstock, Brian S.................................................. 14
Bolak, Kimberly A....................................................19
Bui, Nghia D.............................................3, 9, 13, 18
Carter, Jason A........................................................... 1
Carver, Chad D.........................................................26
Cervantes-Perez, Moises E...............................4, 14
Chen, Michael Y......................................4, 7, 14, 19
Cho, Eunsang............................................ 10, 15, 19
Choe, Sarah...................................................... 10, 19
Emam, Amir M............................................. 9, 16, 20
Haralson, David J.............................................13, 21
Hasan, Ishmael K...................................3, 7, 17, 18
Hong, Suk W.............................................................11
Huh, June C.............................................................. 11
Javadi, Elham....................................................13, 20
Jones, Richard S.................................................6, 13
Joo, Sejin..................................................................... 7
KaraMcHandani, Priyanka.......................................7
Kim, Kyuan............................................................... 16
Koh, Ashley..................................................................5
Kumar, Tanaya.............................3, 7, 9, 14, 17, 18
Lawson, Sarah T..............................6, 9, 16, 18, 21
Lawson, Todd S........................................................11
Lee, Wilson D............................................... 6, 13, 20
Lin, Cheng-I......................................... 3, 7, 9, 14, 17
Liu, James L................................................................8
Maguire-Adams, Christopher R................9, 14, 18
Marcus, Corina....................................................8, 17



Foreign Language Index
Persian Russian

37

Marfo, Victor K........................................................... 9
Minn, Christopher K............................................... 19
Monroe, John E............................................8, 11, 15
Mullin, David R........................................................ 13
Namiranian, Parshan......................................13, 21
Nazarian, Negin...........................................5, 15, 19
Oh, Min......................................................................15
Ornelas, Michael D................................................. 20
Pamarthi, Rajani..................................................... 20
Parekh, Jinita J................................................. 12, 20
Petrov, Sofia D......................................................... 13
Polillo, Brian R......................................................... 12
Saber, Mohamed H.....................................9, 14, 18
Saharirashti, Hamed.............................................. 15
Sando, Samiramis..............................................8, 12
Schubel, Skyler B....................................................20
Shah, Amit D.....................................................12, 20
Sharif, Navid.....................................6, 9, 16, 18, 20
Sharma, Sonali................................................... 8, 15
Siddiqui, M Shoaib H...................................... 14, 18
Sidhu, Sukhmanpreet K........................................ 12
Soltani, Leila........................................................6, 20
Tang, Tiffany A......................................................... 20
Thakkar, Shreya T......................................................8
Trehan, Neeraj......................................................... 20
Wang, Li Jen................................................. 8, 12, 16
Wei, Tom H.................................................................. 3
Youn, Lewina Y..................................... 9, 14, 16, 18
Russian
Abedi, Hamid R.................................................13, 18
Ahn, Jessica M........................................ 3, 7, 10, 19
Almoghaisseeb, Faisal..............................................7
Andronova, Elena...............................2, 6, 9, 13, 17
Bae, Yi K....................................................................10
Bagdasarov, Yuriy V...................................................3
Baiz, Adriana...............................................................9
Beguwala, Sanaa.............................................10, 19
Benjamin, Thomas E.............................................. 10
Berry, Taylor E.......................................................... 10
Bolak, Kimberly A....................................................19
Bui, Nghia D.............................................3, 9, 13, 18
Burke, Kevin J..................................................... 7, 21
Carter, Jason A........................................................... 1
Carver, Chad D.........................................................26
Cervantes-Perez, Moises E...............................4, 14
Chen, Stanford L..................................................... 16
Chin, Gary L................................................................ 4
Chintala, Suman......................................................10

Cho, Eunsang............................................ 10, 15, 19
Choe, Sarah...................................................... 10, 19
Clow, Kenneth M..................................................... 19
Condon, Michael P.......................................... 21, 22
Dang, Thanh K........................................................... 4
Drew, Shantell N......................................................23
Emam, Amir M............................................. 9, 16, 20
Etikala, Anusha R...................................................... 9
Fuhriman, Kirk E..................................................... 23
Furman, Ilona K.......................................................16
Ghadakzadeh, Sara.................................................. 7
Han, SE He...........................................................4, 11
Haralson, David J.............................................13, 21
Hasan, Ishmael K...................................3, 7, 17, 18
Hong, Suk W.............................................................11
Hughes, Ted A.............................................................9
Huh, June C.............................................................. 11
Jamali, Shumaila T............................................... 2, 7
Jones, Richard S.................................................6, 13
KaraMcHandani, Priyanka.......................................7
Karlson, Clayton D.................................................. 23
Kim, Ahyoung Amber................................................ 7
Kim, Charles J............................................................ 4
Kim, Eric K.................................................................. 7
Kim, Young.................................................................. 5
Kolashinski, Jason E.............................................. 24
Kumar, Tanaya.............................3, 7, 9, 14, 17, 18
Kwon, Jinsam............................................................. 8
Lawson, Sarah T..............................6, 9, 16, 18, 21
Lawson, Todd S........................................................11
Lee, Young Ae.......................................................... 15
Lin, Cheng-I......................................... 3, 7, 9, 14, 17
Lopez, Brendan R......................................................2
Maguire-Adams, Christopher R................9, 14, 18
Malouf, James G..................................................... 11
Marcus, Corina....................................................8, 17
Mathew, Anit M.......................................................... 8
Mazurets, Viktor N.....................................................2
Minn, Christopher K............................................... 19
Mullin, David R........................................................ 13
Namiranian, Parshan......................................13, 21
Nazarian, Negin...........................................5, 15, 19
Nurani, Ashifa A......................................................... 8
Oliver, William D.........................................................6
Ornelas, Michael D................................................. 20
Pamarthi, Rajani..................................................... 20
Parekh, Jinita J................................................. 12, 20
Petrov, Sofia D......................................................... 13
Pieratos, Natalia A.................................................. 18



Foreign Language Index
Russian Spanish

38

Polillo, Brian R......................................................... 12
Ra, Esther................................................................. 18
Ra, Jennifer........................................................1, 5, 8
Sando, Samiramis..............................................8, 12
Schubel, Skyler B....................................................20
Shah, Amit D.....................................................12, 20
Sharif, Navid.....................................6, 9, 16, 18, 20
Sharifi, Mohammad N.............................................. 5
Sharma, Sonali................................................... 8, 15
Shin, Eun Sup.............................................................5
Shur, Lyudmila E.................................................8, 12
Siddiqui, M Shoaib H...................................... 14, 18
Sidhu, Sukhmanpreet K........................................ 12
Sohrabi Anaraki, Keyvan S......................................8
Soleimani, Amirhassan............................................ 5
Soltani, Leila........................................................6, 20
Tang, Tiffany A......................................................... 20
Tien, Johnny T..................................................... 8, 17
Torres, Yomaly M........................................................8
Trehan, Neeraj......................................................... 20
Tulchinsky, Efim.......................................................17
Wang, Li Jen................................................. 8, 12, 16
Wei, Tom H.................................................................. 3
Youn, Lewina Y..................................... 9, 14, 16, 18
Spanish
Abedi, Hamid R.................................................13, 18
Aboulhosn, Nadia...................................................... 3
Almoghaisseeb, Faisal..............................................7
Amar, Isabella Y..................................................3, 17
Andronova, Elena...............................2, 6, 9, 13, 17
Bae, Yi K....................................................................10
Bagdasarov, Yuriy V...................................................3
Baiz, Adriana...............................................................9
Bayarsaikhan, Zoljargal......................................... 14
Beguwala, Sanaa.............................................10, 19
Benjamin, Thomas E.............................................. 10
Bermudez-Koch, Jb M............................................22
Berry, Taylor E.......................................................... 10
Bolak, Kimberly A....................................................19
Brajcich, Douglas J....................................................7
Burke, Kevin J..................................................... 7, 21
Byun, Jason J........................................................... 10
Camp, Megan D.......................................................10
Carter, Jason A........................................................... 1
Carver, Chad D.........................................................26
Cervantes-Perez, Moises E...............................4, 14
Chen, Jean Y............................................................ 12
Chen, Stanford L..................................................... 16

Cheung, Chi Carl.................................................1, 10
Chiang, Evan L.................................................... 1, 10
Chin, Gary L................................................................ 4
Choe, Sarah...................................................... 10, 19
Choi, Ji H......................................................................4
Clow, Kenneth M..................................................... 19
Collins, Christopher................................................ 21
Crandall, Clinton R..................................................17
Dau, Minh Q............................................................. 12
Davis, Michael A......................................................23
Dhillon, Sabreen K..................................................10
Elmer, Andrew..........................................................22
Elrayah, Isra T.............................................................4
Emam, Amir M............................................. 9, 16, 20
Etikala, Anusha R...................................................... 9
Everett, Karen L.................................................... 4, 6
Furman, Ilona K.......................................................16
Garcia, Todd C..........................................................22
Garner, Garrett F..................................................... 27
Gatten, Dustin L...................................................... 22
Gatten, Timothy L....................................................22
Ghadakzadeh, Sara.................................................. 7
Giddings, Anmarie...................................................22
Goel, Yogesh.............................................................11
Grabowski, Patricia.................................................23
Hager, Scott M.........................................................23
Han, SE He...........................................................4, 11
Hasan, Ishmael K...................................3, 7, 17, 18
Hone, David J........................................................... 23
Hong, Suk W.............................................................11
Hsue, Henry S.............................................................1
Hughes, Ted A.............................................................9
Huh, June C.............................................................. 11
Hunt, Karl J...............................................................23
Hyodo, Michael Y.........................................6, 15, 21
Jamali, Shumaila T............................................... 2, 7
Jones, Richard S.................................................6, 13
Joo, Sejin..................................................................... 7
Kalhan, Haider M.............................................11, 19
Kaopua, Jason L........................................................ 4
KaraMcHandani, Priyanka.......................................7
Kateb, Ahmad.......................................................... 23
Kaur, Baljinder........................................................... 4
Kawakubo, Kozue......................................................8
Kerst, Jacob A.......................................................... 24
Kim, Ahyoung Amber................................................ 7
Kim, Eric K.................................................................. 7
Kim, Kyuan............................................................... 16
Kinslow, Christopher M..........................................11



Foreign Language Index
Spanish Vietnamese

39

Koh, Ashley..................................................................5
Kwon, Jinsam............................................................. 8
Lawson, Sarah T..............................6, 9, 16, 18, 21
Lawson, Todd S........................................................11
Leale, Robert W.......................................................24
Lee, Jung J.........................................................11, 15
Lee, Kevin K........................................................ 5, 15
Lee, Pascal C........................................................... 11
Lee, Young Ae.......................................................... 15
Lin, Cheng-I......................................... 3, 7, 9, 14, 17
Liu, James L................................................................8
Lopez, Brendan R......................................................2
Malouf, James G..................................................... 11
Marcus, Corina....................................................8, 17
Marfo, Victor K........................................................... 9
Martin, Mitchell T....................................................24
Martin, Quinn D.......................................................24
Mathew, Anit M.......................................................... 8
McCoy, Kevin G.......................................................... 8
McNamara, Timothy M.......................................... 24
Messah, Martin K............................................ 15, 19
Mileski, Adam.......................................................... 24
Minn, Christopher K............................................... 19
Mullin, David R........................................................ 13
Nazarian, Negin...........................................5, 15, 19
Nelson, Kevin...........................................................22
Nurani, Ashifa A......................................................... 8
Oh, Min......................................................................15
Oliver, William D.........................................................6
Olmstead, Michelle R.............................................25
Olson, Jasmine M....................................................25
Ornelas, Michael D................................................. 20
Oviir, Tiina....................................................................3
Pacyga, Patrick J..................................................... 11
Padilla, Tye M...........................................................25
Pamarthi, Rajani..................................................... 20
Park, Hosan J...................................................... 1, 13
Park, Stephen B...................................................... 12
Park, Young B............................................................. 5
Pieratos, Natalia A.................................................. 18
Pinon, Robert M...................................................... 27
Polillo, Brian R......................................................... 12
Posner, Lindsay S...................................................... 3
Ra, Esther................................................................. 18
Ra, Jennifer........................................................1, 5, 8
Reilly-Sheahan, Bridget A......................................25
Rencher, Benjamin T..............................................22
Saharirashti, Hamed.............................................. 15
Sargent, Stanley A.................................................. 25

Sauvage, Paul R.........................................................1
Schubel, Skyler B....................................................20
Shah, Amit D.....................................................12, 20
Shannon, Carson L................................................. 25
Sharif, Navid.....................................6, 9, 16, 18, 20
Sharifi, Mohammad N.............................................. 5
Sharma, Sonali................................................... 8, 15
Shin, Eun Sup.............................................................5
Shur, Lyudmila E.................................................8, 12
Siddiqui, M Shoaib H...................................... 14, 18
Sidhu, Sukhmanpreet K........................................ 12
Snyder, Alexander D............................................... 22
Soleimani, Amirhassan............................................ 5
Startin, Brett............................................................ 26
Tang, Tiffany A......................................................... 20
Thakkar, Shreya T......................................................8
Tien, Johnny T..................................................... 8, 17
Torres, Yomaly M........................................................8
Trehan, Neeraj......................................................... 20
Tsuchikawa, Trevor K................................................ 1
Valentine, Joanna...................................................... 5
Van Dyke, Jonathan R............................................26
Wang, Li Jen................................................. 8, 12, 16
Weber, Lori L............................................................ 26
Williamson, Jaehee H.............................................22
Wu, Daisy W............................................................. 26
Yeom, Heyri................................................................. 1
Yi, Johann M........................................................6, 16
Yuan, Kevin....................................................... 12, 20
Vietnamese
Almoghaisseeb, Faisal..............................................7
Bae, Yi K....................................................................10
Benjamin, Thomas E.............................................. 10
Berry, Taylor E.......................................................... 10
Chen, Stanford L..................................................... 16
Choi, Ji H......................................................................4
Dang, Thanh K........................................................... 4
Etikala, Anusha R...................................................... 9
Ghadakzadeh, Sara.................................................. 7
Hughes, Ted A.............................................................9
Huynh, Minh-Nguyet T............................................11
Jones, Richard S.................................................6, 13
Kim, Ahyoung Amber................................................ 7
Kim, Kyuan............................................................... 16
Malouf, James G..................................................... 11
Marcus, Corina....................................................8, 17
Marfo, Victor K........................................................... 9
Mathew, Anit M.......................................................... 8



Foreign Language Index
Vietnamese Vietnamese

40

Ngo, Huy Q.................................................................. 2
Nguyen, Thang C..................................................... 11
Nurani, Ashifa A......................................................... 8
Oliver, William D.........................................................6
Saharirashti, Hamed.............................................. 15
Sidhu, Sukhmanpreet K........................................ 12
Tien, Johnny T..................................................... 8, 17
Torres, Yomaly M........................................................8
Vo, Cam-Tu T.............................................................16



 

  
 

 

              

   
           

             
 

    

   
  

 
  

 

 

  
 

 

 

   

  

Non‐discrimination Statement 
Providence Health Plan and Providence Health Assurance comply with applicable Federal civil rights laws 
and do not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, age, disability, sexual orientation, 
religion, gender identity, marital status or sex. Providence Health Plan and Providence Health Assurance do 
not exclude people or treat them differently because of race, color, national origin, age, disability, sexual 
orientation, religion, gender identity, marital status or sex. Providence Health Plan and Providence Health 
Assurance: 

 Provide free aids and services to people with disabilities to communicate effectively with us, such 
as: 
o Qualified sign language interpreters 
o Written information in other formats (large print, audio, accessible electronic formats, other 

formats) 

 Provide free language services to people whose primary language is not English, such as: 
o Qualified interpreters 
o Information written in other languages 

If you are a Medicare member who needs these services, call 503‐574‐8000 or 1‐800‐603‐2340. All other 
members can call 503‐574‐7500 or 1‐800‐878‐4445. Hearing impaired members may call our TTY line at 711. 

If you believe that Providence Health Plan or Providence Health Assurance has failed to provide these 
services or discriminated in another way on the basis of race, color, national origin, age, disability, sexual 
orientation, religion, gender identity, marital status or sex, you can file a grievance with our Non‐
discrimination Coordinator by mail: 

Providence Health Plan and Providence Health Assurance 
Attn: Non‐discrimination Coordinator 

PO Box 4158 
Portland, OR 97208‐4158 

If you need help filing a grievance, and you are a Medicare member call 503‐574‐8000 or 1‐800‐ 603‐2340. 
All other members can call 503‐574‐7500 or 1‐800‐878‐4445 (TTY line at 711) for assistance. You can also file 
a civil rights complaint with the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, Office for Civil Rights 
electronically through the Office for Civil Rights Complaint Portal, available at 
https://ocrportal.hhs.gov/ocr/portal/lobby.jsf, or by mail or phone at: 

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
200 Independence Avenue SW ‐ Room 509F HHH Building 
Washington DC 20201 
1‐800‐368‐1019, 1‐800‐537‐7697 (TTY) 

Complaint forms are available at http://www.hhs.gov/ocr/office/file/index.html. 



Language Access Information 

ATTENTION: If you speak English, language assistance services, free of charge, are available to you. Call 
1‐800‐603‐2340 (TTY: 711). 

Spanish: ATENCIÓN: si habla español, tiene a su disposición servicios gratuitos de asistencia lingüística. 
Llame al 1‐800‐603‐2340 (TTY: 711). 

Chinese: 注意：如果您使用繁體中文, 您可以免費獲得語言援助服務. 請致電 1‐800‐603‐ 2340 

(TTY:  711） 

Vietnamese: CHÚ Ý: Nếu bạn nói Tiếng Việt, có các dịch vụ hỗ trợ ngôn ngữ miễn phí dành cho bạn. Gọi 
số 1‐800‐603‐2340 (TTY: 711). 

Korean: 주의: 한국어를 사용하시는 경우, 언어 지원 서비스를 무료로 이용하실 수 있습니다. 

1‐800‐603‐2340 (TTY: 711) 번으로 전화해 주십시오. 

Russian: ВНИМАНИЕ: Если вы говорите на русском языке, то вам доступны бесплатные услуги 
перевода. Звоните 1‐800‐603‐2340 (телетайп: 711). 

Tagalog: PAUNAWA: Kung nagsasalita ka ng Tagalog, maaari kang gumamit ng mga serbisyo ng tulong sa 
wika nang walang bayad. Tumawag sa 1‐800‐603‐2340 (TTY: 711). 

Ukrainian: УВАГА! Якщо ви розмовляєте українською мовою, ви можете звернутися до 
безкоштовної служби мовної підтримки. Телефонуйте за номером 1‐800‐603‐2340 (телетайп: 711). 

Mon-Khmer, Cambodian: ប្រយ័ត្ន៖  បរើសិនជាអ្នកនិយាយ ភាសាខ្មែរ, បសវាជំនួយខ្ននកភាសា បោយមិនគិត្ឈ្ន លួ
គឺអាចមានសំរារ់រំបរ ើអ្នក។  ចូរ ទូរស័ព្ទ 1-800-603-2340 (TTY: 711)។ 

Japanese: 注意事項：日本語を話される場合、無料の言語支援をご利用いただけます.1‐800‐603‐2340 

（TTY:711）まで、お電話にてご連絡ください. 

Amharic: ማስታወሻ: የሚናገሩት ቋንቋ ኣማርኛ ከሆነ የትርጉም እርዳታ ድርጅቶች፣ በነጻ ሊያግዝዎት ተዘጋጀተዋል፡ ወደ ሚከተለው 

ቁጥር ይደውሉ 1‐800‐603‐2340 (መስማት ለተሳናቸው: 711). 

Cushite (Oromo): XIYYEEFFANNAA: Afaan dubbattu Oroomiffa, tajaajila gargaarsa afaanii, 
kanfaltiidhaan ala, ni argama. Bilbilaa 1‐800‐603‐2340 (TTY: 711). 

Arabic: 

2340-603-800-1 بالمجان.  اتصل برقمملحوظة:  إذا كنت تتحدث اذكر اللغة، فإن خدمات المساعدة اللغوية تتوافر لك 

(TTY: 711).  )رقم هاتف الصم والبكم: 

Punjabi: ਧਿਆਨ ਧਿਓ: ਜੇ ਤੁਸੀਂ ਪੰਜਾਬੀ ਬੋਲਿੇ ਹੋ, ਤਾਂ ਭਾਸ਼ਾ ਧਵਿੱ ਚ ਸਹਾਇਤਾ ਸੇਵਾ ਤੁਹਾਡੇ ਲਈ ਮੁਫਤ ਉਪਲਬਿ ਹੈ। 1-800-
603-2340 (TTY: 711) 'ਤੇ ਕਾਲ ਕਰੋ।



German: ACHTUNG: Wenn Sie Deutsch sprechen, stehen Ihnen kostenlos sprachliche 
Hilfsdienstleistungen zur Verfügung. Rufnummer: 1-800-603-2340 (TTY: 711). 

Laotian: ໂປດຊາບ: ຖ້  າວ້  າ ທ້  ານເວ້   າພາສາ ລາວ, ການບ້ ລການຊ້  ວຍເຫ້   ອດ້  ານພາສາ,

ໂດຍ້ ບເສ້   ຽຄ້  າ, ແມ້  ນມພ້   ອມໃຫ້  ທ້  ານ. ໂທຣ 1-800-603-2340 (TTY: 711).

Romanian: ATENȚIE: Dacă vorbiți limba română, vă stau la dispoziție servicii de asistență lingvistică, 
gratuit. Sunați la 1-800-603-2340 (TTY: 711). 

French: ATTENTION: Si vous parlez français, des services d'aide linguistique vous sont proposés 
gratuitement. Appelez le 1-800-603-2340 (ATS: 711). 

Thai: เรียน: ถ้าคณุพดูภาษาไทยคณุสามารถใช้บริการชว่ยเหลือทางภาษาได้ฟรี โทร 1-800-603-2340 (TTY: 711) 

Persian: 

شمای برا گانيرا بصورتی زبان لاتیتسه د،یکنی م گفتگو فارسی زبان به اگر: توجه  

  .ديریبگ تماس

1-800-603-2340 (TTY: 711) با. باشدی م فراهم  

 (08/2021) H9047_2021RCGA03_C



 

     
   

Our Mission 
As expressions of God’s healing love, witnessed through the ministry of Jesus, 
we are steadfast in serving all, especially those who are poor and vulnerable. 

Our Values 
Compassion   |   Dignity   |   Justice   |   Excellence   |   Integrity 

We’re here to help. 
This provider and pharmacy directory was updated on: October 15, 2022. 
For more recent information or other questions, please contact Providence Medicare 

Advantage Plans Customer Service at 503-574-8000 or 1-800-603-2340 or, for TTY 

users, 711, seven days a week, between 8 a.m. and 8 p.m. (Pacifc Time), or visit 
ProvidenceHealthAssurance.com. 

Providence Medicare Advantage Plans is an HMO, HMO-POS and HMO SNP with Medicare and 
Oregon Health Plan contracts. Enrollment in Providence Medicare Advantage Plans depends on 
contract renewal. 

©2021 Providence Health Assurance. All rights reserved. MDC-443A 10/22

https://ProvidenceHealthAssurance.com

	Introduction
	Table of Contents
	Routine Dental Services Providers
	Index
	Foreign Language Index



